(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
administrator(s)

*Delete as applicable

{b) Insert date

Rule 2 33 Form 2 178

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
Night Realisations plc 02189427
tn the Court case number
High Court of Justice, 1638 of 2013
Chancery Division, Companies Court

[full name of courtl

We (a) AM Hudson, CA Lewis and JM O'Connor

Ernst & Young LLP. 1 More London Piace, London, SE1 2AF

attach a copy of *my+ our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was made available to all known creditors on

(by 26 Apnl 2013

Signed CA 5—&41(4 ya

Joint / Administrator{s)
Dated & thaw 2013
\J
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Nick Kitchin

information 1n the box opposite but if you

do, it wili help Companies House to Emst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

contact you If there 1s a query on the

farm The contact information that you Tel 0207 951 5438

give will be wisible to searchers of the

public record

DX Number DX Exchange

>ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

09/05/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

ADMO9B0S




”IHl“"m”“““I“IHH”H||Hllll“””‘ £l FRNST & YOUNG tron s o 4

London SE 3 2AF

Tal 020 7951 2000
Fax 0207951 1345
Wi BY Comfuk

TOALL KNOWN CREDITORS 26 April 2013

Ref LO5S13/AMH/ED/SR
Direct ine 0207 951 5438
Nick Kitchin

nkitchin@uk ey com

Dear Sirs

Night Realisations Plc (In Administration) formerly Dreams plc (in
Administration) (“the Company”)

P write further to my appointment as Jont Administrator of the above Company on § March 2013 Please
find attached a copy of my statement of proposals in accordance with paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986 (the "Act")

As you will note from the proposals, there 1S no prospect of any funds becoming available to unsecured
creditors other than by virtue of the prescribed part  As a consequence, pursuant to paragraph 52(1) of
Schedule B1 of the Act, | do not propose to summon a meeting of creditors i, however, crediters whose
debts amount to at least 10% of the total debt of the Company make a request in the prescribed form
within 8 business days of these proposals being sent out, a meeting wiil be held A copy of the
prescribed form (Form 2 21B) 15 enclosed in case you wish to request a meeting

| would draw your attention to the provisions of Rule 2 37 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 which provide
that if a meeting I1s requested, it will only be held If the expenses of summoning and holding such a
meeting are paid by the creditor or creditors making the request and If security 1s first deposited with me
for payment The meeting may subsequently resclve that the expenses of summoning and helding the
meeting are pad out of the assets of the Company as an expense of the admimstration

In the event that a meeting 15 not held, the proposals will be deemed to be accepted The Joint
Administrators’ remuneration and Category 2 disbursements will be agreed with the secured creditors
and the preferential creditors in accordance with the provisions of Rule 2 108(5A) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986

If there are any matters concerning the Company's affairs which you consider may require investigation
and consequently should be brought to our attention, please forward the details to me in writing as scon
as posstble

-
;‘/"‘ —\&\‘l
\\f \\'} The Uk st § Young LEP 4 a limed badliyy
\6 I\/’ partnership reqistered m England and Wales with
\i\ 'ir regrstered pumaer OCI0000L and 15 @ member ‘irm ol
~! Fid Eznal & Young Slobal Limted A fis' ot members nafney
™ N

1y avalaie ‘o msper ash At 1 #ore Lonmon Pade

- . - London SE1 2A7 tha brms prinap il plar e of DusiFess
ADMO9BOT INVESIOR INPHOPLHY ang 1egistrred office



ﬁ“{_‘.

-

H“mH”H”lHH[HHH““'”““WW 2l ERNST & YOUNG 2

Should you have any queries relating to this fetter or any other aspect of the administration, please do
not hesitate to contact Nick Kitchin of this office on 0207 951 5438

Yours faithfully
for the Company

I

Encs Form 2 21B - Creditor's request for a meeting
Proof of Debt Form
Form 2 178 - Statement of Administrators Proposals
Administrators’ statement of proposals

AM Hudson
Joint Adminstrator

A M Hudson is icensed in the United Kingdom fo act as an insolvency practitioner by The Assoesation of Chartered Certified
Accountants C A Lewis and J M O'Connor are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by The Institute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

The affars business and property of the Company s being managed by the Joint Adminestrators, A M Hudson C A Lews and J M
Q Connor who act as agents of the Company only and without personal hability

We may collect use, transfer, store or otherwise process (collectively, “Process”) information that can be inked to specific
mdividuals (' Personal Data”) We may Process Personal Data in various junisdictions in accordance with applicable law and
professional regulations including (without hmitation) the Data Protection Act 1998




(a) Insert tull name
and address of the
creditor making the

request

(b) Insert full name
and address of
registered office of
the company

(c) Insert amount of
claim

{d) Insert full name(s}
and address(es) of
creditors concurrng
with the reguest {If
any) and therr clams
n the admmstration f
the requesting
creditar's clawn is
below the required
10%

(e} Insert details of
the purpose of the
meeting

Rule 2 37

Form 2 21B

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Name of Company

Night Reahsations plc

Company number

02189427

In the
High Court of Justice,

Chancery Dwision, Companies Court
[full name of court]

Court case number
1638 of 2013

1 {a)

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

My ciaim in the administration 1s (¢)

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach coptes of their written confirmation of concurrence

The purpose of the meeting 1s (e)

Signed

Dated




The Insolvency Act 1986
Admimst ation Proof of Debt (Rule 2.72)

Convocatoria para la presentacion de creditos Plazos aplicables
Vyzva k phihiasen! pohledavky Zavazne lhity
Opfordning tit anmeldelse af fordnnger Vaer opmaarksom pa fristerne
Aufforderung zur Anmeldung emner Forderung Etwaige Fristen beachten!
Noude esitamise kutse Jargiavad tahtajad
po oxAngn yia avayyeh a amwain osws MNpocaxn oTIg TTPOBET! £

invitation to lodge a clam Time imits to be observed
Invitation a produire une creance Delais & respeacter

Invito ail'insinuazione di un creditc Termine da osservare
Uzaicindjums tesniegt prasijumu Termini, kas j&ievéro
Kviettmas pateikit reikalavima Privalomig)l terminal

Felhivas kévetelés bejelentésére Betartandd hatanddk
Stedina ghal prezentazzjon: ta' talba Limiti taz-zmien I ghandhom jigu osservat
Oproep tot indiening van schuldvordeningen In acht te nemen termynen
Wezwanie do zgloszenia wierzytelnosc Przestrzegad terminow
Avisp de reclamagéo de creditos Prazos legais a observar
Vyzva na prihlasente pahladavky Je potrebné dodrzat stanovené terminy

Poziv k prijawvi terjatve Rok, ki jih je treba upostevatl!

Kehotus saatavan Iimoittamiseen Noudatettavat maaragjat

Anmodan att anmala fordran Tidsfrister att 1akita

Night Realisations plc (In Administration) formerly Dreams plc (In Administration)

Date of Admmistration 5 March 2013

Please refer to the notes at the end of this form

Name of Creditor

Address

Total amount of claim as at 5 March 2013

Less any payments made to you after 5 March 2013
respect of the clam ( )
Less any adjustmenits for set off in accordance with Rute 2 85 ( )

Net claim after deductions

Amount of any outstanding uncapitalised interest Included In claim

Amount of any VAT included in claim

is the whole or any part of your claim preferential, within the meaning of
section 386, schedule 6, of the Insotvency Act 19867 1f so, into which
category of debt does it fall?

Continued on next page

ADMADADT



Particulars of how and when the debt was incurred

Is your claim secured? If so, please provide the foliowing information

If you claim or have claimed reservation of title in respect of goods to
which the debt refers, please give details here

Signed
Signature on behalf of creditor
Name

Address

Authority to sign on behalf of creditor

Date

the nature of the secumty
the date on which it was given
the value which you put on the secunty

For Adrministrator's use only

File with Nick Kitchin Reviewed by

Notes to Administration Proof of Debt Form:

1

2

Please attach a detailed statement of your account as at the date on which the company entered Administration
VAT bad debt rehef may usually be clamed six months after the date of supply

The Administrator may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if 1t 1s considered necessary for the
purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of the claim made

The Joint Administrators may collect, use, transfer, store or otherwise process (collectively, “Process”) information
that can be linked to specific mdwiduals (*Personal Data”™) They may Process Personal Data in vanous junsdictions
in accordance with applicable law and prefessional regulations including (without imitation) the Data Protection Act
1998

~ADMIGAO7




Y

Night Realisations plc {(In Administration) formerly
Dreams plc (In Administration) (the “Company”)

Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of schedule B1 to the Insoivency Act
1986

26 Apni 2013

Elf ERNST & YOUNG

Quality In Everything We Do



Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used in this report

the Act
CBRE
the Company

CvL
Dreams

Ernst & Young

FYXX

GAE

the Lenders, the Senior Lenders

the Purchaser

ROT

RPO

the Rules
TUPE

The Insolvency Act 1986
CBRE Limited

Night Reahs;tron;Plc ﬂ(InFAdm:-mstra-hon_) fo‘rrﬁerly
Qrganls pl¢ (Ir_\ Adm_anﬁrqypwn) )
Creditors Voluntary Liguidation

Night Realisations Pic (In Adrministration) f'ormerly
Dreams plc {In Admimstration)

Ernst & Young LLP

Financiat year ended 31 January 20XX

GA Europe ’

The Royal Bank of Scotland plc, Barclays Bank plc
Portigon AG and AXA Private Equity

Dreams Limited {formerly Project Night Bidco Limited),
an athihate of Sun European Partners, LLP

Rgtentron ofdt_lhtl_e L 3
Redundancy Payments Office
The Insolvency Rules 1986

Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment)
Regulations

Ernst & Young 11



Contents

1 Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment. ....2
2.  Purpose, conduct and end of admINIStration.. .. ... . .. cceieceeceseess seeressees 4
3. Future conduct of the administration ... ...... OO .
4. Statementof Affarrs . . ... & v e e e e T 11
5

Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements and payments to other
ProfeSSIONAlS .o i i v v e e e e e e e e raree reeee ene e s e 13

€  Pre adminiStration CoSts ... ... ... w vi vt cne e e s e e e s e e 1B
Appendix A Statutory information.. . . ... .. ...  ceer oo S 1
Appendix B Directors' statementof affamrs . . ..... .covveee v e e e e W17

Appendix C  Statement of administrators' charging policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice No. 9 .. .. ... ...46

Appendix D Administrators' receipts and payments account for the period from 5
March 201310 24 April 2013 ... .. ool vt vt o et e e e e e ee e 48

Ernst & Young ' 1



Sacton i lro~achon Dackground and Sir-umiStarcas gning nse to e arporiment

Introduction, background and circumstances giving
rise to the appointment

1.1 Introduction

On 5 March 2013 the Company entered administration and AM Hudson, JM Q'Connor and
CA Lewis were apponted to act as Joint Admunistrators This document, including its
appendices, constitutes the Joint Administrators’ statement of propesals to creditors pursuant
to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986

Certain statutory information relating to the Campany and the appointment of the Joint
Administrators 1s provided at Appendix A

1.2 Background and Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment
of the Administrators

Background information on the Cornpany and the circumstances giving nse to the
appointment of the Administrators was provided in our iitial correspondence sent to all
known creditors on 12 March 2013 By way of reference, 1 include the same information
helow

Dreams was the number one specialist retaller of beds and associated products in the UK,
with an extensive portfolio of retall stores located throughout the UK It was the market
leader with a 23% market share that it had censistently grown  lts prominent brand in the
retail market was well known by consurmers, offering an extensive range of bedroom
products

The Company grew rapidly through new store roll-out, opening 137 stores between 2008 and
2011, and maintained resikent revenue performance (FY12A £266m, FY11A £257m, FY10A
£256m) in difficult market conditions The business had a large and profitable portfolio of
stores, and operated from 266 leasehold stores, employing ¢2,000 full-time employees

The business had two principal routes to market, being retail and online sales and operated
from a leased head office in High Wycombe There was a franchise operation (in Northern
Ireland} and a third party ‘In store’ concesston by Sharps in a number of stores

The Company also had a manufactunng and warehousing capacity, with factones in Oldbury
and Warnngton, producing own brand divan beds, mattresses and headboards The
remainder of the stock was sourced from 29 principal supphers, some of which were located
in the Far East

The Company had a leasehold central distribution centre In Wednesbury, which was
supported by eight strategically located home delivery depots leased by the Company along
with 4 depots managed by an external service provider Approximately 20% of delivery
services between the depots and customers were outsourced to this external provider This
service, however, had been experiencing significant operational and transition 1ssues,

-discussed below

Since 2010, the Company experienced a prolonged and severe period of negative like-for-like
sales figures resulting in deterioration in its trading and cash position  Whiist this dechine can
be partly attiributed to declining market conditions, addiional factors such as operaticnal
Issues with outsourcing distnbution, a large number of underperforming stores with
associated onerous lease liabiities and a reduction in net margm also contributed to a
sustained period of financial underperformance as discussed below

The Company's Insolvency resulted from a prolonged period of dechning trading
performance, where EBITDA reduced from FYO0S to FY12 by c£27 5m, to an EBITDA loss




Sechan b oWitrad ichon Dackraund ard wetabslanses iving 1 se io the appoimeant

after exceptional tems in FY11 and FY12 of £2 3m and £7 Om respectively Losses after tax
n FY11 and FY12 were £26 7m and £29 9m respectively

These were dnven by

. A shrinkage of the market (£0 4bn between 2007 and 2011) as a result of
constraned consumer spending detnmentally impacting ‘big-ticket’ purchases,

. An underlying like for like sales decline (falling by 8 5% 1in FY11),

. A reduction in net margm {faling by 2 8%),

. The extensive store opening programme, which aithough maintaining overall

turnover, had varied success, with peor performance particularfy in the North of
England and a significant number of stores delivering negative or marginal
contnbution to central costs,

. The outsourcing of the logistics and warehousing function having a number of
integration and transitional issues with IT systems, stock movement records and
business processes and led to matenal cost increases of ¢ £1 2m, and

. Alack of credit insurance and shortening credit terms from suppliers resuiting in
additional pressure on cash flow

This led to the business requinng further iquidity and refinancing to be able to continue
trading, restructure and turnaround performance

Whilst discussions had been held between existing equity owners and Senior Lenders, and
given the forthcormung expiration of bank faciites on 29 March 2013, desptte the Senior
Lenders having provided additional working capital funding to support trading, it had not been
possibie to achieve a viable solution because of the factors highlighted above This ultimately
culminated in the appaintment of the Joint Administrators to the Company on § March 2013




Secuon 7 Pumpose conaull and end o adonistiaoon

Purpose, conduct and end of administration

2.1 Purpose of the administration

Pursuant to paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the purpose of an admiristration 1s to
achieve one of three objectives

a Torescue the Company as a going concern

b To achieve a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be
hkely if the company were waund up {(without first being in administration)

¢ Torealise property In order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Insolvency legislation provides that objective (a) should be pursued uniess it 15 not
reasonably practicable to do so or if objective {b) would achieve a better result for the
company's creditors as a whole Objective () may only be pursued if It 1s not reasonably
practicable to achieve either abjective (a) or (b) and can be pursued without unnecessanly
harming the Interests of the creditors of the company as a whole

It was not deemed possible to rescue the Company as a going concern in accordance with
paragraph 3(1)(a) of Schedule B1 to the Act, as

» The shareholders and existing Lenders were unable to provide additional fundmng
{the Serior Lenders had previously provided additronal working capital funding to
support trading),

» No new investment was likely given the existing debt levels, and

» The Company was loss making and had suffered a prolonged penod of declining
trading performance prior {0 the Admimnistration

The Joint Administrators therefore pursued objective (b) to achieve a better result for the
Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company was wound up (without
first being in Administration) and completed a sale of the Company's business and assets on
5 March 2013

The reasons for pursing objective (b) are outlined below

» Realsations from a sale of the business as a going concern would be significantly
greater through an Administration and therefore maximise recaveries for creditors,

» Ifthe Company was to be wound up without first being in Administration, this would
have impacted the ability to sell the business and assets as a going concern, as it
would have substantially damaged brand value and customer goodwill, and

» It maintained the ability to transfer employment contracts and leasehoid obligations
to the Purchaser to reduce both preferential and non-preferential claims

Further information on the rationale for completing an immedtiate sale of the business and
certain assets was included in my earlier correspondence dated 12 March 2013



Secton ? Purpose contuct and gnd 5 adnunastranoe

2.2 Conduct of the administration
2.21 Property overview

At the date of appointment, the Company operated from 266 premises, all of which were
leasehold An additional 4 properties had been vacated prior to my appointment The current
status of the properties 1s summansed below

Status Number of

Premises
Transferred to the Purchaser 171
Premises vacated pre-appointment (surrender request 4
sent to landiord on 20 March 2013) i L -
Premises vacated on 24 March 2013 (surrender B 95

request sent to landlord on 22 March 2013)

222 Pre-packaged sale of the business and certain assets

As detailed in my letter dated 12 March 2013, a sale of the business and certain assets of the
Company was completed on 5 March 2013 to Project Night Bidco Limited, an affitate of Sun
European Partners, LLP Project Night Bidco Limited has since changed its name at
Companies House to Dreams Limited (the “Purchaser”), with effect from 8 March 2013

The sale included 171 of the 266 stores and the stock (over which the Company had night
and title) held at the date of appointment Further detail on the sale can be found in my earlier
correspondence

2.2.3 Premises transferred to the Purchaser

The Joint Administrators granted the Purchaser a license to occupy to faciitate the
continuation of trade in the 171 transferred premises, pending discussions between the
Purchaser and the landlords on the ongoing occupation of these stores Post-appointment
rent, insurance and service charges for each premise wilt continue to be met as they fall due

The Purchaser has commenced discussions with a number of landlords regarding an
assignment of the lease agreements

A number of the premises transferred to the Purchaser had sub-tenants and concession
agreements which wiill continue to operate

224 Premises not transferred

In respect of the remaining 95 Dreams stores which were not transferred as part of the sale,
these sites remained open on a short term basis until 24 March 2013 to facilitate the
clearance of stock held at these sites (on behalf of the purchaser) and also to investigate the
ievel of interest from third parties that may have wished to take over the lease and/for
business at each site, thereby reducing landiords and employee claims

The Purchaser appointed the Joint Administraters to act as its agent in respect of the disposal
of the stock held in each location The Administrators, in turn, engaged GA Europe (“GAE”) to
assist with continued operations at the non-transferred sites and oversee the stock disposal
process GAE's appointment was based on its experience and ability to mobilise resource at
short notice to support Dream's staff and the Administrators

As all of the stock held by the Company at appointment (over which the Company had night
and title} was sold to the Purchaser, the sales receipts at the 95 non-transferred sites
between 5 March 2013 to 24 March 2013 da not farm an asset of the Administration For this
reason, the Purchaser indemnified the Joint Administrators in respect of the costs incurred in
relation to the 95 stores These amounts are therefore excluded from the Receipts and
Payments account found at Appendix D



Section 2 Purpbac concalt anl gng o aUminisradon

2.2.5 Qther interested parties

After the completion of the above sale, expressions of interest were received from several
parties for the remaining 95 stores Despite strong interest from two parties to acquire a
number of stores, and following the 1ssue of a sale contract to one of these parties, we were
unable to complete a sale of the remaining stores The reasons for this being

» Remaining stores situated in fess attractive locations,
» Remaining stores deemed over-rented (1e rents above market price),
» Costs associated with adopting employment contracts under TUPE, and

» The requrement for a full quarters rent to be paid in advance of the rent quarter on
25 March 2013 absent interested parties having agreed monthly payments or rent
holdays in writing with the landlords within the available timescale

CBRE was also engaged as property agents {on a contingent basis) to market the remaining
95 properties for sale A number of offers were received as a result of this process, however,
the majonty were subject to conditionality regarding the change of use and the ability to
obtain landlord consent, and the Adrministrators were unable to complete a sale in short order
prior to the rent quarter date falling due on 25 March 2013  Interested partes were also
unwilling to put the Joint Administrators in funds for rent as they preferred to approach the
tandiord directly

226 Store Closures

As we were unable to complete a sale or transfer of the remaining properties, the decision
was taken to exit the 95 stares prior to the rent quarter date (25 March 2013)
Correspondence was sent to the landlords of these stores, m addition to the landlords of the
four premises which had previcusly been vacated by the Company, in advance of the March
rent quarter to establish whether they would accept a surrender of the lease

Due to the timing of this report, we cannat yet confirm how many landlords are expected to
accept the informal surrender of the lease agreements To date, seven surrenders have been
agreed with landlords f an agreement cannot be reached within the penod of Administration,
the leases are likely to be disclaimed if the Company enters CVL at the expiration of the
Admurustration

A number of these sites had sub-tenants and licensees i occupation at the date of
appointment These third parties have been contacted, with a view to immediate termmnation
of the existing agreement

227 Employees

The Company employed ¢ 2,000 people at the date of appointment of the Joint
Administrators, including ¢ 1,200 within the retall stores and ¢ 800 in the Company head
office, factories and distribution centre

Approximately 1,600 members of staff were transferred to the Purchaser upon completion of
the sale of the business on 5 March 2013, per the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of
Employment) Regulations

The remairming ¢ 400 employees were made redundant with effect from the end of 24 March
2013, when the decision was taken to close the remaining stores In line with statute,
employees have been asked to submit a claim to the redundancy payments office ("RPO") for
outstanding amounts such as accrued hohday, notice pay and redundancy

We have been assisting employees and the RPO with the processing of claims



Secten 2 Pumpese contu st sod wng o adnunistea ice

2.28 Retention of Title (“ROT"}

As previously mentioned, all stock (with the exception of stock subject to ROT) was
transferred to the Purchaser upon the sale of the business and assets The terms of the sale
included Dreams Limited assuming all responsibility for ROT clams Alf ROT documentation
received to date has therefore been passed to the Purchaser and we advise any creditors
with a potential ROT claim to contact Dreams Limited directly

2.29 Customers

As previously reported, the Purchaser tock on the liability for completing 29,884 customer
orders where customers had paid deposits of ¢ £11 8m Dreams Limited will aiso continue to
honour gift vouchers, credit notes and warranty clfaims

2210 Fuixtures and fittings

Fixtures and fitings within the 95 non-transferred stores were sold by GAE during the period
5 March 2013 — 24 March 2013 These sales realised ¢ £33k {plus VAT) and funds have
been remitted to the Joint Administrators |

2.2.11  Non-domestic rates

Rapleys LLP had previously been instructed by Dreams on a success fee basis to undertake
a review of the non-domestic rates position to understand whether any refunds were due in
respect of rates prepayments and potential rebates for overstated rateable values across the
266 properties within the portfolio

As part of the sale to Dreams Limited, the proceeds of any refunds for rates overpayments or
prepayments are due to the Company for any penod of occupation prior to the Admnistrators'
appomntment The Administrators are reviewing the position with the 95 non-transferred sites
Rapleys LLP will continue to be instructed by Dreams Ltd i refation to the 171 sites,
however, the proceeds of any overpayments or prepayments relating to pre-appointment
rates will be due to the Company Any benefit the Purchaser obtains for decreased rates
across the 171 sites post-appomntment will be for its benefit

2.212 Book debts

At the date of appomntment, the Company had a £0 7m claim against Yodel in respect of
damaged stock ¢ £0 2m may be recoverable from the stock, however, the exact quantum
and timmng of any recovery 1 uncertain

2.3 Administrators’ receipts and payments

A summary of the Admiristrators’ receipts and payments for the penod from 5 March 2013 to
24 Apnl 201315 attached at Appendix D



3echon 3 Fraure gonduc. of *he acmiristrat ¢n

Future conduct of the administration

3.1 Initial meeting of creditors

The Joint Administrators are of the opinton that the Company has insufficient property to
enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the prescribed
part and consequently, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1
to the Act, they do not intend to call an initial creditors’ meeting

The Joint Administrators will be obitged to call an inittal meeting of creditors if it 1s requested
by creditors of the Company whose debts amount 1o at least 10% of the total debts of the
Company The request must be made within 8 business days of the date on which these
proposals are sent out {or such longer period as the court may allow) and must be in the
prescribed form The creditor summoning the meeting must lodge with the Joint

Administrators a deposit as secunty for the expenses of summoning and holding the meeting
Further information Is provided in the covering letter accompanying these proposals

3.2 Future conduct of the administration

The Joint Administrators will continue to manage the affairs, business and property of the
Company tn order to achieve the purpose of the Admmistration This will include, inter alia

» Dealing with iandlords for the leasehold properties, includng the surrender of
leases or (where agreed by landlords) the assignment of leases,

» Facilitating the payment of rent and service charges for 171 sites transferred to
Dreams Limited,

» Facilitating the assignment of leases to Dreams Limited for 171 sites,
» Dealing with ROT claims, as necessary,

» Distributing the reahsations to the secured and preferential creditors,
» Dealing with preferential and unsecured creditor enquiries,

» If appropriate, agreeing unsecured creditor claims and distributing the Prescribed
Part,

» Realising any remaining assets such as rate refunds and book debts,

» Review and conclude on the tax affairs of the Company,

» Complying with the Joint Admunistrators’ reporting obligations to the Lenders,
» Dealing with statutory reporting and compliance obligations, and

»  Finaiising the Administration including payment of all Administration liabilities

3.3 The end of the administration

The Administration will automatically end on 4 March 2014, although 1t can be extended by
creditors or by the Court

3.31 Extension

In the event that the purpose of the Administration cannot be completed by 4 March 2014, the
Jomnt Administrators will seek an extension for time to complete the Administration




Sactron 3 F e conduct of *he ada e sivation

it 15 proposed that the Administration will end erther through a liquidation process or through
dissolution Further detaills are provided below

3.3.2 Distrnibution of the Prescnbed Part from Administration

The Joint Administrators may elect to apply to court for permission to distribute the
Prescribed Part under Paragraph 65 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 Costs of
doing so will be deducted from the proceeds of the prescribed part

3.3.3 Creditors Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL")

Alternatively, if there are funds available for non-preferential creditors under the prescribed
part, and If the court does not grant permission to distribute the Prescnbed Part in
Administration, or if the Joint Administrators consider it no more advantageous to apply to
court for permission, then the exit route may be by CVL Itis proposed that, if this 1s the case,
the Company will move straight into creditors’ voluntary liguidation at the end of the
Administration, upon the fillng with the registrar of companies of a notice pursuant to
paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

It 1s proposed that the hquidators wil be Alan Hudson and Patrick Brazzill of Ernst & Young
LLP and that any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by the
Iquidators may be done by etther or both of them In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of
Schedule B1 to the insclvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency Rules 1985,
creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquidator, provided that the
nomination 1s made after the receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are
approved it should be noted in this regard that a person must be authorised to act as an
insclvency practitioner in order to be apponted as hquidator

If there 1S property available at the end of the Administration, but the Joint Administrators
believe It to be nsufficient to enable a distribution to be rmade in a Creditors' Violuntary
Liquidation, the Joint Admmistrators propose to petition the Court, pursuant to paragraph 79
of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for an order to bring the Administration to an end
with a consequential order for the compulsory winding up of the company

3.34 Dissolution

If at the end of the Administration the Company has no property which might permit a
distribution to its creditors, the Joint Administrators will send a notice to that effect to the
registrar of companies On registration of the notice the Joint Administrators’ appomtment will
come to an end In accordance with the provisions of paragraph 84(8) of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 the Company wi! be deemed to be dissolved three months after the
registration of the notice




Sechon 4 Stawement of Affaos

Statement of Affairs

4.1 Statement of Affairs - overview

The directors have submitted a Statement of Affars {or a Statement of Concurrence where
relevant) as at S March 2013 A summary 1s attached at Appendix B, along with notes to be
read in conjunction with the directors Statements of Affairs

Assets

As previously reported, a sale of the business and assets took place on 5 March 2013 The
table below reflects the purchase consideration recewed versus the Statermnent of Affairs
estimated to realise value The difference 1n value attributed to fixtures, fittings, equipment
and vehicles represents a fair vaiue adjustment made by the directors, however, the
purchaser consideration recewed was approximately £75k higher

Descnption of asset Statement of Affairs Purchase
Estimated to Realise consideration
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge

Business Intellectuat Property 1 1
Customer List 1 1
Goedwill 1 1
Leasehold Property 174 174
Freehold Property 3 000,000 3,000,000

Assets subject to floating charge

Fixtures, fittngs eguipment and vehicles 7 900 000 7.974 823
Stock and work in progress 20,500,000 20 500,000
Anticipated cash at bank and in transit at completion 4,525,000 4 525 000
Trade debtors and prepayments Nil Nit
Total 35,925,177 36,000,000

The directors have also esttmated that ¢ £117k could be recovered for prepaid rates on the
95 non-transferred stores and ¢ £0 2m may be recoverable from damaged stock held by
Yodel

The above values are shown before applicable costs of realisation
Lrabiities

Creditor balances have been updated as at the date of the Administration Individual trade
creditor balances are shown before ROT settlements or other payments which may reduce
the balance outstanding Similarly, the sale provided for the setilement of customer deposits
of £11 8m by the Purchaser which should reduce the balance due to customers who may
have been unsecured creditors

The Statement of Affairs includes an estimate for contingent claims that may be submitted by
Landlords This estimate 1s ikely to be adjusted as and when claims are submitted

As a number of creditor claims have yet to be quantified, the balance may be higher or lower
than indicated

We provide below, for information, an indication of the current position with regard to
creditors’ claims The figures have been compiled by Company management and have not
been subject to independent review or statutory audit



Gaction 4 Sate auntof Affa s

411 Secured creditors
At the date of our appointment, the Company had total indebtedness of ¢ £69 3m from a
banking syndicate comprising

» The Royal Bank of Scotland pic,

» Barclays Bank plc,

» Portigon AG, and

»  AXA Private Equity

|
{coliectively the "Sentor Lenders”) !

Approximately £51 9m was owed at the date of appointment i respect of the first ranking
secunty A further £17 4m was due to AXA for a Mezzanine facilty The sale proceeds
provided for full recovery of the Company’s £3m revolving supplier finance faciity and £2m
letter of credit faciity which reduced the debt due to the Senior Lenders accordingly

An initial distribution of £28 0m was paid to the Senior Lenders on 12 March 2013

The net realisations from the Company’s assets will be insufficient to enable the secured
creditors to be repaid in full

412 Preferential creditors

The drectors’ Statement of Affars estimates that preferential creditors total £106k in respect
of claims for employees' salaries, holiday pay and pension contributions for Dreams in the 95
stores not transferred This is stated after the payment of arrears of wages for all retamned
employees of ¢ £50k which was paid in order to keep the stores open for the short term
periad (5 March 2013 ~ 24 March 2013) The vast majority of these amounts would be
preferential in status

The preferential claims in refation to the Company will be paid in full

413 Non-preferential creditors

Non-preferential claims continue to be submitted and a proof of debt form accompanies these
proposals for unsecured creditors to complete and return to the Joint Administrators Any
completed forms will be passed to a subsequently appointed Liquidator if and when one 1s
appointed, or used by the Joint Administrators should an appilication to court be made and
granted to pay the prescribed part while the Company 1s in Administration

The directors’ Statement of Affairs estimate that the non-preferential claims for the Company
will be in the regton of £72 4m

Final claims may be higher due to contingent claims (such as landlord claims) and other non-
preferential creditors not included in the Statement of Affarrs

It1s not anticipated that there will be sufficient realisations to enable a distribution to the non-
preferental creditors of the Company other than by virtue of the Prescrnbed Part

414 Prescnbed part

The prescribed part is a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for unsecured crediors
pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 The prescribed part applies to floating
charges created on or after 15 September 2003

The Joint Administrators estimate, to the best of their knowledge and belief. that that the
value of the Company’s net property may be In the region of ¢ £33m, which would equate to




Cuutan 4 Sty venlof A s

the value of the prescribed part being the maximum of £0 6m (before the costs of dealing with
the prescribed part)

The Joint Admunistrators do not currently itend to make an appiication to the court under
section 17B6A(5) of the Insolvency Act 1986 for an order not to distribute the prescribed part
However, depending upon the final quantification of all unsecured clams, the payment of a
dividend in respect of the prescribed part may be uneconomical The Administrators
therefore reserve the right to make such an appiication to the court in this circumstance



Sechon A A HRIRUANS FEMUrAIaten Jod dIRDUrCRIaNTs 300 RaMats 1o oLCr B 5308 3onals

Administrators' remuneration and disbursements and
payments to other professionals

51 Remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 Further information is given in the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals’ pubhcation 'A Creditors’ Guide to Admimistrators’ Fees’, a copy of which may
be accessed from the web site of the Insolvency Practitioners Association at

http /Mwww insolvency-practitioners orq uk (follow ‘Regulation and Guidance” then 'Creditors’
Guides to Fees'), oris availlable in hard copy upon written request to the Joint Administrators

In the event that a creditors’ meeting 15 not requisiticned and a creditors’ committee 1s not

formed, the Joint Adminustrators will seek to have thewr remuneration fixed by the secured

creditor(s) and preferential creditors in accordance with Rule 2 106{5A) of the Rules The

Joint Administrators will ask for therr remuneration to be fixed on the basis of time properly
given by them and their staff in dealing with matters ansing in the Administration

5.2 Analysis of Administrators’ fees

Attached at Appendix C 1s a detailed analysis of time spent and charge out rates, for each
grade of staff for the vanous areas of work carned out to 19 April 2013, as required by the
Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

Primarily the Joint Administrators team has spent time on the following

Immediate tasks

Time costs include time spent when planning and attending the day 1 site visits of the 95 non-
transferred stores on appomtment In addition, ime has also been incurred in dealing with
suppliers, securing and insuring assets, dealing with customers and addressing employees
Property

Time costs have been incurred i dealing with the Company's 266 stores including agreeing a
heence to occupy, undertaking lease assignment negotiations, corresponding with landlords,
as well as negotiating surrenders of leases at closed stores

Sale of business

Time costs were Incurred negotiating the sale to the Purchaser, reviewing and finalising
documentation and dealing with handover 1ssues

Employee matters

c 400 employees were made redundant with effect from 24 March 2013 Time costs have
been incurred m communicating with these employees and assisting with the processing of
employee claims and dealting with queries from the RPO

5.3 Disbursements

Appendix C also mcludes a statement of the Joint Administrators’ policy for charging
disbursements In the event that a creditors’ meeting i1s not requisittoned and a creditors’
committee 1S not formed, the Jont Administrators will seek the approval of the secured
creditors and preferential creditors to charge Categary 2 disbursements

VAYC 1y 5




Szahon o Acmunesiralors erruneratuon aod disburserignts and Lagnects to otrer rrpiessienak

54 Payments to other professionals

The Joint Administrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them They
were chosen on the basis of therr expenience in similar assignments

i
Name of iirm MNature of seryice How contracted to te pad

DL A Prper Advising on property leases, Time cost basis
preparing the documents for the
sale of the business
GA Europe Fixtures, fittings and stock disposal  Contingent fee based on outcome
(fees, other than in respect of the disposal of
fixtures and fittings, will not form an expense of
the Administrabion and will be payable from the
proceeds of the stock disposal undertaken on
behalf of the purchaser)

CBRE Praperty agents Contingent fee based on outcome

No fees have been paid to date




Sacton 6 Pre adminstiration ons

Pre administration costs

Under the terms of engagement agreements dated 2 November 2012 and 16 November
2012 (with an extension of scope on 18 December 2012), Ernst & Young LLP was instructed
by the Board of Directors of the Company, together with the Senior Lenders, to undertake
contingency planning, preparatory sales planning, marketing of the business for sale and
subsequent deal execution

The fees in relation to the above engagements were paid by the Senior Lenders from the
proceeds of sale and not as an expense of the Administration Subsequently, the Joint
Administrators are not seeking approval for the payment of unpaid pre-admimstration costs
per Rule 2 67A



Appandix A Statutory Information

Appendix A  Statutory information

Company Information

Company Name Night Realisations plc {In Administration) formerly Dreams ple {In
Admunistration)

Registered Office Address One More Lendon Place, London, SE1 2AF

Registered Number 02189427

Trading Name(s) Dreams Plc

Trading Address(es) Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire HP10 9YU

Detalls of the Administrators and of their appointment
Admurustrators AM Hudson, CA Lewis and .IM O'Connor
Date of Appointment 5 March 2013

By Whom Appointed The appointment was made by The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc at
the Directors request

Court Reference Royal Court of Justice, Chancery Division 1638 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Administrators may be
carned out/exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or all of them acting
severally

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legisiation and 1s net governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorsed Issued and fully paid

Number £ Number £
Ordinary shares 51,869 £51,869 51,869 £51,869
100 pence

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Dhrector or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned shareholding
Mr Kim Suhall Secretary & Director  22/08/2011 0%
Zaheer
Nicholas Anthony Director 08/03/2002 0%
Worthington
David Frank Tracey  Director ) 02/07/2007 0%

Emst & Young 118




Appent « B frrectors stawenan of anars

Appendix

Aule 2 29

{a) Insert name dand
address of regmiared
cHit4 of tre company

(0} insenl date

ALuesa

B Directors' statement of affairs

Statement of affairs

Farm 2 118

Marme of Company

Draarms Plc {n Admimistration)

Company number
02184427

Inthe
High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division

[t name of court]

Court casa number

1638 of 2013

Statement as 1o the alfars of (a) Qreams Ple {In Admsnistratign)
Young LLP 1 More Longon Placs, London SE1 2AF

on the (b)5 Majch 2013

tha date that the company entered admirugiration

Statement of Truth

| behgve that the facts stated 1 this statement of atfaws are a tull trua and complete stlaternent af

the affairs

ot the above named company 3s at {b) 5 March 2013 the date that the cormpany sntered

adminstration

full name

K 2 AvgEER

Signed k’ /

Dated 3 ”-—ll-}f]i?.




Fula 2 29

(@} tnsart full narne and
address of registarad
<thce of company ¥
which slatament of
nffars relates

s {b) Insert aze

stateront of truth on
the statomant of attass
was mada

(¢) Insart fed narne of
parson wha made e
statemgni of truth on
the statgrieot ol a'fairs
vaing consurtet with

(0} tngert full narme and
aodrgss of person
making statemert

‘Delote as appkcahie

o) Pleasa kst mulers
11 tha statemsnt of
Ataurs whach you are
ot i agraement vagn
af which you congader
10 tre arronoous. of
misieading or mattars
Io which you have no
& el knowledge snd
indcate reason for
ligt ng them

ALMYALY

Arenes B Drciors stusment o afaes

Form 2 158
Statement of concurrence
Name of Company Conpany numbar
Night Realisations plc (In Administraton) 02189427
Inthe l Court case numbar
High Court of Justce 1638 of 2013
Chancery Dwvision
Companias Coun
[t nara ol court]
With rogards the Stalement of Aflars of (a)
Ight Realssat i rminisiza Dreams In Ademnistration
Ermst & Young LLP, 1 Mora London Plage, London, SEI 2AF (“the company”)
made on {b) ﬂfﬂ‘ 97/2:”&
by (€) !«N\ 2 Ak £
Statement of Truth

o) . Mickzeer sbrvove funiraanipment

fomves Beeerr, Moy lvtcomnr

Rl 1210 Ty

* concur with iha Slatarment of Affarrs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Staterment of Affairs are a full irue and complete siatement of the alfairy of the company on the
date that 1t entared Admurustrat:on

oR

and belave that, subject to these quallicauons, the facts stated in Ihe statement of affairs are a
full, irue and complete statement of the aflairs of tha cormpany an the date that it antared
admunistratien

Full rame Vl-’ ' 742
< T
Signed el
foope
Dated /9 o4t 200
ri .




Appoage B Duce o s

Ruls 2 29

aftairs relates

®} Insart dale
statermnt of ruth on
e staterment of affais
was made

{c} Insart full nams of
Person who Mt the
statarmgnt of tuth on

{d) nsen hil nene and
ackdress of person

sateme et of altars

Form 2 158

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company
Night Realisalions ple {tn Adrministraton)

Company numbaer
02189427

in the
High Court of Justice

Court case number

1634 of 2013
Chancery Division

Compames Court

{1 name of court]

win regards the Statament of AHairs of (a}

h h : erly

Emst & Young LLP, 3 Morg London Plage, London
R .

madaon(ty 2 > Apnl

{"the company”)

PR

L~

by (¢} Wi Zabneos

Statement of Truth

1{d) Doanc  Banll

IR St
)

T akung L

“Oalete an sipicabie

(s} Planss gt maltars
ot the staraenant of
atmrs which you are
Nt i Bgredrient with,

* concur with the Statement of AHawrs of the above company and 1 beheve that the [acts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statamani of the affarrs of the company on the
date that t erdered Administration

OR
'WM&MM@@W
(e

and behava thal, subjact (o these quakiications, tha facts stated in (hg statemernt of atfaws are a
fudl, true and complete statement of the attairs of the company on the date Lthat it entered
adrministration

Full name SRV TRANK TRRACGSS
Signed CoD U CAA .
Dated ¥ aie m W2




Agpengs B Dircclors azems -~ af Arans

A - Summary of Assets

Estmated @
Assely Sook valye Realise
Note £ £
Assats subject to fixed charge
Googwill and custormer st 00,455 2]
Business Inteflectual Property Ql 4
Frechold property 3,675,985 3,000,000
L #asehald property 2,128,865 174
6,305,306 3,000,177

Less: Amounts due to sacured croditors
Secured qecions 4 169,275 716) (69,275 715))

(62,215,716} 189,275,716}
Surplus } (shortfal]) 2e regards fixad charge assets carvied forward [ (E2ATTAIY (68 T75%35]]
Aszats subject to floating charge
Book detes 5 3,288,312 200 0co
Intexcomparnty debts & 460,221 L1}
Prepayments and refunds ? 2,105,597 LIG67
Office equipment, computer equipmeant furmiture and Mo yvehicles 18 759,452 7,900,000
Stock and work-n-progress 18,533 106 20,500,000/
Cash at bank 8 4 436,756 4,525 000
Estimated total assety availabie for preferential creditors “"’@E}’_ﬂ' !E‘EE'!ZE

Sugratire ___,,..ié__,_ - e o . Date E_E(Li‘l}_A%_ —




it B woerers statomen: ar af ars

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for prefersntial creditors
{carned fom page A)

Uzbilities
Preferentat creditors
Estimatad defioency/surplus as ragaids preferential areditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property whene applicable
/)

Est d total assets Uable for Mloating chargs holders
Debts secured by Ncating charges

Estimated deficency/surplus of sssety after floatng charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property whera applcable

{OnoUgEY dawes)

Total azsets availatia to unsecured creditors

Unsecuted non-preferental davms
(exdiucding any shortall to Noatng cinge hokkrs)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential
creditor (excduding any shortfall to Noating chargs holders)

Shortfail o fontiieg charge hokders
{brought down)
Estimated defidency {surplus a5 regards arediton

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary shares at £1 each

Estimatad total defictency/surplus as regards mambars

Segnature \C Dats

jie]

13

12

[Llyfs

tsomated o
Realss
E 3
13,241,674
(106,042}
33,135,532
600.000
33535837
(66 275,539}
(33,740,007)
600,000
600,000
{72,430 815)
(71,830.815)
{33 740,007)
(105,570,8233)
{51 869) {51 869)

(105,622,691)




Appeedy B Inco o statem. a0 s

Night Realisatlons plc - in Administration
Notes to be read in conjunction with the Statement of Affarrs

1 This statement excludes any costs associated with the Administration
2 Book value figures have been derved from a varety of sources where available Including the trial balance as at 5 March 2013 and audtted
accounts to 31 December 2010
3 The estimated to realise figures are based on actual realisations faliowing the sale of the business and assets of the Company post
Adrmimisiraton as provided by the Adminisirators  Where appicatle the Drector has estimated the amount that may be recoverable by the
Admirusirators in the future
4 Securtly - secured bank lending was prowided to the Company by way of a senior lending group consisting of
Royai Bank of Scatland plc (acting as securty agent)
Barclays
Portigen
Axa
The total ndebtedness to the senior lending group at the date of appaintment was crea £52m {Refer Appendix 1)
Second ranking securty to Axa mezzanine of £17 4m refer appendix 1
Of the £69 3m of Indebtedness, £2m was Issued by Letter of Credit n favour of WorldPay {merchant services provider) and formed part of the
Tevolving credt faciny under the senior tacity agreement (SFA) A further E3m was made avalable under the revalving facilty n the form of a
supplier finance facilty fronted by RBS but again part of the SFA (of wihich £2 5m drawn at the tme of administration) The sale proceeds
pravided for full recovery of both these elerments and will reduce the amount due 1o secured creditors
5 Book debts the book value consists of a circa £700 00 claim against Yodei # 15 anticipated that circa £200 000 of this 1s recoverable
& intercompany debt - the intercompany debt of £4 260 221 15 expected to be partially offset by the intercompany creditor clamm of £2 000 000
The remaining balance 15 not recoverable as the related entdy has no assets
7 Prepayments and refunds - principle prepayments are rent in advance which is not anficipated 10 be recoverable
8 Cash at bank - the book value of cash at bank represents the actual cash at bank as at the date of Adminstration
9 Emplayee clams are splt between preferential and unsecured clams The preferential claims relate to accrued and unpaid wages (subject to
a cap of £80C per empioyee) (Refer Appendix 2) The unsecured em ployes clams consist of the balance of any arrears of wages, expenses
payment in lieu of notice and redundancy

10 Prescribed part - where any company has granted a floating charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003 the prescribed part will apply This
15 calculated as follows

50% of the first £10 000 of net property (defined as assets avaiable ynder the floating charge after payment of the preferential creditors and
expensés of the Admmistration then
20% of further net property (however capped at £600 000)

11 Unsecured creditor claims - work has been undertaken post- Admmistration to ensure that the crediior balances have been updated to the date
of Admiristration which has been included accordingly (Refer Appendix 3) These figures do net account for any successiul retention of tile
¢laims or other claims which the Directors are not a party to and will be deatt with by the Adminstrators accordingly The sale provided
consweraton for the Customer Deposits of £91 Bm inc VAT this will reduce the amount due to unsecured creditors {The addresses of
indivdual customers have been omied for securty and privacy reasons however they have been provided to the administrators)  The sale
provided for the protection of vouchers 1ssued pre the adminstration this will reduce the amount due to unsecured creddors  The unsecured
crediar balance nciudes a contingent habiity for landiord clams see note 13 below

12 Details of sharehclders are prowvided at Appendix 4

13 The utimate landlord claims (unexprred lease rents and dilapidations) are estimates and subject to fnal evidence and adjudication by the
Admirustrators |t 1s possisle {hat certain leases will be dealt with quickly and re-let thereby reducing any claim wih others remaning empty for
in excess of 18 months  The assumption used for this statement are considered reasonabie and approprate given the nature of the staternent
and the information available at the time of preparation A dilapidation prowision of £25k per stores for stores under 3 years oid due to the low
level of wear and tear and £50k for stores over 3 years old Historically there are low levels of dilapidation costs on exit of stores  The
contingent liabiity calculations do not 1ake into account kept” stores by the purchaser (Refer to appendix 5)



Ay e 3 e g it vem nf 4 s
[t ] v

Night Realisations plc (In administration)
Summary of Secunty position as at 5 March 2013
RBS A 1,111,640 88
Interest 8,871 43
i 5,747,268.16
Interest 50,432.28
e 5,747,268 16
Interast 54,998 61
RCF 2,000,000 00
Interest 13,195 66
C Fees 2,123 29
RBS suppher financa 2,464,034 37
Total 17,199,832.84
Barclays A 1,111,640 56
Interest 8,871.43
T.B 5,747,266.42
intarest 50,432 29
T.C 5,747,266.42
Interast 54,998.61
RCF 2,000,000 00
Interest 13,195 66
C Fees 1,971 81
Swap 178,558 81
Total 14,914,202.11
Portigon A 1,111,640 56
Interest 8,871.43
N 5,747,266 42
Interest 50,432 29
TLC 5,747,266 42
Interast 54,998.61
RCF 2,000,000 00
Interest 13,195 66
C Fees 1,917 81
Tota! 14,735,589,20
Axa (senor) RCF 3,000,000 00
Interest 19,793 49
Axa (Mezzaning) Mezzanine 16,485,143 17
Capitahsed interast 921,154 93
Total 20,426,09L.57
Total 67,275,715.72
Letter of credit (sph! in equal share across 3 xSeniof lenders) 2,000,000.00

Total

69,275,715 72




Appzet e B Thonets stacms of affars — Protcrenhal Creditors

Night Realisations plc - in Admimstration

Preferentiai Creditors

Tetle
Mr

First name
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycoembe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pl¢ Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/0O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc Xnaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Creams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
{/C Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams plt, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beach, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Creams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
/O Oreams plg, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/0O Dreams ple Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Butkinghamshire
/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wytombe Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams ple Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycembe, Buckinghamshire
£/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams pfc Knawves Beech Migh Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Oreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycembe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Bucktnghamshire
C/0 Dreams plg, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/ODreams pic, Knaves Beech High wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams pic, Xnaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
CfO Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Suckinghamshire
/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buclunghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe 8uckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc¢, Knaves 8eech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshere
£/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Breams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshrre
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, Hrgh Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pte, Xnaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire

Aopone s BOD co oy Mo Fallans - Profomental Craditars

Sarah lane
Pam

Anil

Dawves
Bella Corte
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Creams plc, Xnaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pic, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshre
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshrre
C/O Dreams plc Knaves 8eech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams glc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pic, Xnaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves 8eech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
€/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Oreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Breams plc, Knaves Beedh, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshrre
C/C Dreams pic Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombae, Buckrnghamshtre
C/C Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams plc, Knaves 8eech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombae, Buckinghamshere
C/O Dreams ptc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Baech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshsre
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Kknaves Beech, High Wycomba, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamsh:re
C/ODreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Oreams ple Knaves Beach High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/ODreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshere
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
€/C Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wyrombe, Bucktnghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams pic Knaves Beech, Htgh Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire

HP10 9YU»
HP10 YU
HPLO 9YU
HP10 9YU
HP10 SYU
HP1D9YU
HP10 9YU
HPF1G YU
HPLO 9YU
HP10 9¥y
HP10 9YU
HP10 YU
HPLD 9YU
HP13 SYU
HP10 SYU
HP10 9Yy
HP1Q 9YU
HP109YU
HPLO 9YU
HPLO 9YU
HP10 9YU
HP10 SYU
HPLO 9YU
HPID9YU
HPF1QSYU
HF10 9¥YL)
Appendm B Tarde ors S00me o or aftare — Proforennd Croditars

€/O breams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire

Hobson Middietc C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wyeambe, Buckinghamshire

Ledge - Partridge
Lofthouse
Machonald
Macdonald
Marshall
Maskell
Maskill
Mathews
mMbabaals
McAllister
MeConwlite
McGlynn
Mclntyre
McKenna
McRobbie
Meyer
Ml
sitchell
Mitsan
Mohun
Maore
Morses

C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Butkenghamshire
C/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pic Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
€/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Oreams pic Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshira
C/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic, knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/Q Oreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Oreams plc Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pl¢ Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
€/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic Xnaves Beach High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycambe, Bucksnghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Butkinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckainghamshire
(/G Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckirghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Baech, High Wycombe, Buckinghams hire
C/0 Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/G Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Butkinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Butkinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wytombre, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshrre
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beach High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Burkinghamshire
/O Creams plc Knaves Beach, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshere
€/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Breams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Suckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plg, Knaves 8eech, High Wycambe Buckinghamshire
(/G Dreams ple, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire

Apprniy B Drec ons staement of afars - Prererzntal Ceadiiars

uigley Micholsa

Mohammed wureshy

Matthew
Jason
Paul
Tristam
Lee
William
Jane
Leslie
Phibip
Melanie
Evja
Abigail
Sukhdewv
Ikhlak
Adam
Damel
Foni Louise
Stephen
Neil
toshua
Cara
Dawvid
Salim
Bernard
Hicola
Marne
Amer

alane
Paul
Con

Rea
Redshaw
Rees
Reuter
Rewl|
Reynolds
Reynolds
Richardson
Rider
Riley
Ruhe
Sadler
Sandhu
Sarwar
Sax

Scott

Scott
Seabridge
Sefton
Seifert
Serafim
Setterfield
Shahig
Sheahan
Shearer
Sherwood
Shisheh Garan
Short
Simpson
Senclaw

/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pi¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshare
C/O Dreams ple Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshure
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
¢/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Xnaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc Xnaves Beach, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckanghamshire
/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pfe, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wytombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc, Xnaves 8eech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
€/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshare
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wyctombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, HiIgh Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beec}l, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshere
C/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, Hrgh Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams ple, Knaves Eeech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/G Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Breams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshrre
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Creams ple Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams plc Xnaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshtre
¢/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshrre
€/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beach High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Greams pic, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycornbe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Creams plc Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
€/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
€/Q Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/Q Oreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Budkanghamshire
G/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckrnghamshire
C/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Oreams plg Xnaves Beech High Wycombe Buckinghamshire

Append~ B Direriors stitement of aifars - Protorent al Craditurs

C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wytombe, Buckinghamshire
¢/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
/0 CGreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycomba, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Xnaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wytombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/0 Dreams pl¢ Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshrre
(/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Breams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshure
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Creams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beach, High Wycambe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
€/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/O Dreams ple Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/G Dreams plc, Xnaves Beech, High Wytombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycomba, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Oreams plg, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pl¢ Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshise
C/0 Dreams pi¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Oreams pl¢ Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams pl¢, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams ple, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic Knaves Baech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
¢/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/Q Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Orearms plc Knaves Beech, High Wytombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombae Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams plc, knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
/0O Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
€/0 Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams pic, Xnaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
¢/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckenghamshire
C/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beech High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Dreams plc, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
€/O Dreams plc, Knaves Beach Hrgh Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/C Dreams ple Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/0 Oreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshtre

C/Q Dreams plc Knaves Beech, High Wycombe Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycambe, Buckinghamshire
(/O Dreams ple, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire
C/O Dreams pic, Knaves Beech, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire

C/C Dreams plc Knaves Beech High Wycombe Buckenghamshire
106,142 20

"1y '



52 Bunoy ¢y

00 9t0"9
D0 0z9
00 00t
oF Lov
00 987 9
96 7.6 TET-
S SIETT
vIroL L
000628
9¢ 1157
00 9r8 12
Qs
05 vOF 61
9 @87 L
16 620
000

87 609
0006

6 E0D 92
0z 18L v1-
VB ELED
oo

00 E

00 0z

oG 08T §
PSITT T
IEEL

9€ ££0'TT
01 SvE 1~
orIrs
PLOET T
00 0os 91
0 Q
8005E 7
ooooE v
0000t £
00 053 CT
00 004
95 84

00 621~
oQQ

09 LE1 61
008 pOT'EL
DT SET BV
§E L0E
ewl

=1

Ly

INT TAS

9vLva Q
avLve 0
dl1Q 9gn

XHp SYM IMHSIHD

X31 0E3d

HYZ 085

3L 179

T1T OLS

MBT 0EQd LHOM 40 3151
d3IT 1ZND AFW¥NS

XAE £505 SINVH
XNAE ESO5 SLNYH

NST LTW
DAs TR
dNB8 61dH
ONO¥ ONOH

BMTEINL O
XQ0 599
NDE LTM
518 919N
MNT a9
rsz tar

XML SN
Y5 (b0

3d9 SNS
HER 65M

10 €15 $2y3g
YaE §56

736011V

LH6 TOH
VHLTIAD

v 01av
NME Ot
ssasppy

100DV
AP TIW
NAB 578

AHO4NIIND

wnionag

NOLONINHYM

A|9ps0N

SHON

PMOLSONISYE

ATNSNYYE

1HOdMIN

THHAYNA

3IDE £65

HSITTLSY3

HSI31L6Y3 'GYOS SHITANYHD
NLE TH1l TWMNYCOD

Nuve QHOJIvEL

SNIdd3

AYNESIIAY

NOGNMOM 133415 dIA ONIHS 9

$193Y AJIMOY
NOONOT

TIINDV LHOdMIN
dYYAIINGE ARNEIAY
133445 ANWIATYM
N3T NTM

N8 6TMS NOUNGT
glesTh|

WHHIM

517tM

TYSIYM

av9 13
NODHINIGD
1015148

415 118 3NN
SIHIN

509 £HY
@13+4409KY AVOY BNIOYIY
HILSNINNIGAN
v3IS 29

uB3IpRqY
HIISTHINYIY
S53ippry

TIWH NMDL

YILSIHINYW

WYHONIWHIG

WYHONIWYIg

WYHONIWYIE

JAIEA 101HNY

W3IDIHVYM 0648 @
CCOMNCLINNG 3NV Sdd1Hd
wudy s Funy

dosyrom

QY08 NOONOT $351440 DA
£9 X049 O¢

Y0¥ IA00HAS YYD

avoy Q¥0407IND ¥IMOT 20T
a7131343HS

QY04 SHTIGNVYHD AUV JLVHOJHOD FYIHSAWNYH T
AHY4 31YHOJHOD IYIHSSWYH T
oynKl

Qy0y 3901489 NN

INVT S HINYE
AYMAUINCAAYHOICD

DV ALIMIHSONd 1/9
QYO4HSY

RIviHDwe

133415 $M3IM 6L

19n0D S¥3doco

AUNGIAY

31340 AQVIH

KNOCNOY

NOGIIBWIM

044 %08 Od

PIVIAOH

NOONIMS

IDAHAYY

NOONO?

avod Hive

avOy MOoUEWI4 ST

NOL10g

aIvK

HLNOWINENOY

WYvZ 3940148

JLVLIST IPIHLSNANT W¥vd OOH
MOOSYVID

183115 peos

Avoy TIYSNOW

ssuppy

05 X098 0d

NYM dV313H5IH 4 99

3AIYG ASYNHAYD 00T

LE9I XOB Od

LEFIXOEOd

b ¥HIL T 1NN

TT DIMISNNINIIQ

ALVLSI THHLSNANE QOOMNOLENE TP LINN
15 pdey) 1no sduiy

15 13104 s3uipjing sussnp
16T X08 Od

NOISIAIG NOHLYXY] 8 SLIJIN3E
TN IHLES

ILVLASI AHNESNYT IHL

BZ 150dVLOT13S

ISNOH ACOMSLHOG

ISNOH QCOMSLY0Dd

NY3IA YHANIH ST

¥ AV ALY

14103 AUNCGDIVSF ISNOH NITHIW
NV SSINISNY OIONY S LI
019 909 LINO

£6f XOT Od

133445 HOIH v09T

ANIOd $T1IMm

3ISNOH YALLY

NOIL53S SINIWAYL ¥NIT JLYEO4H0D
TZX08 0d

133415 MONILINIF OT

Qv0y YWIIM 22

MO L3S tNINAYY

QvOH OYIHNIXYIB ES

TH THNONIM

LSIM INYT IHOWTIOGW
3YYNDS SAOMSI9 IND

ISNOH WY 4 ¥00Ha

ISNOH INOHEWI

3D¥d NIAYYD 6T

AYM NNBINVL

QvOY HIUMHILS IYHD TSOT
AHUNYED IHL

3ISNOH NIMG3

133YLS INIINIA LS E2T
283103 (eYIS1IPW JOO} PUNDID
Nuvd SNOSTIMW v OT AtNn
ssasppy

INNCD 100H0NS

S AYIATIIO0 VLS NOVg
SNYAIXYL WYHONIWYIE

19UPGS AL D WYHONIWYIE
[12Un0Y 4112 WYHONINHIG
ATINZE

STNLX3L LEIVIig

011 ONISYIOVYY QHO4038
NNATSDNIN 3038

9 my11355ve

8 INYIAF DOLSONISYE

J9W ATISNYYE

SIUVIDQSSY HINIS ATTtvE
SNOISIA IDvIAAYE
35NOH3YMD 2 8

QI SINLHIJOHd D T 8
A1153rl43d0d D T @
SIIAHISNYAZ ¥

O IVDINHILL YOOAY

dl ALIOIAY

Q17 193419 SNIFPISoINY

QL1 IYNLINYNS YILSY

TIINNQD HENOHOE AEO4HSY
ALIMADIS Q13 1dHSY

[ Q17 SWWOD dnvingd | OL1 ONIHENINd INTISY
{ SIOVHINGD YALLIY ¥/1 ) TINVNIY NHVTD QTONYY
WNA ILvHOAH0D SODHY

017 O34y

SHINLYYE B YINY LAY

QLY NHNTANY

HALYM NYNSNY

Q17 SNINEYH NOSHIONY
{IvAdy } QL1 SNOLLMOS SSINISNB BYLSTTY
dTHdNO¥D OveY

41T AHIAQ § NI

AINGION NV

411 SNN B30

SIVAOWIY 4OV

QLT YILYM ALINH Y
SAAIHLLYM IV

ari (INYNOILYNEILNI HI310v
a1l aNoRvYay

SHOLISIANI ALHIGOHI NIIQ¥IYY
NAOD AL NIIaNIYY

QLT STHAVIS AHINDILYLS ONY QYD IV
weny

ETOZ HOUVIA § L¥ SHOLIQIW) 0FdNIISNN
Y SWyIna

S'ORDRID PAINDERIN} = &I PP W WALIRIE € SR ¢




v’

79988
00 pTT T
ST ESE1ZH T
16 €6E'2Z
00925 81
FAR 78]
00 £96 67
00 586 Bf
ETPIS P
O £28 B2-
69 6€9
000

0§ LETZ
000

00 S8E 6
00 BSE £
910t
95 S06°¢TY
00 9LT &
00 PZE $1
ET 766 S
008zt
86207 T
00 $90 §1
iy

91 €55 It
00 (I8 T
SHII9E
68 (5%

[ (X724
000

00 768 L1
LT 08F
S 8L9 €
00 816
00 LED LT~
£E L1995
05 100 {8
ST 269 ItY
00 752 6
00 097 07
00552
00 0S£ 0T
00 7 8
002y 9
FAR S
00 1Sk 41
8L 11

68 ZET

9E LLLT
00 0ZF ¥
TL9198
00 TET

v Buoy e

%0 g

HES rivm
exT vrav
I ETNS
311 TEvS
3T TEvwS
YIT TN

IMEQTD 0
QMEQTD O

ANL SMI JUIHSIHD
QYE HZOM

avs HIOM

AT TISM

ABT 28D

1Y% PEAD

THB zy8

diT TxH

5L T80

M6 2T X3%53
009 £nH

M5S0 618

BYE TAS

I8 688 JYIHSYIN
NY6 9AM NOLJINY HHIATOM
fNP T19

HYS EEWN 3dIHSIHD
HRE THe
Uinugieag

Ngo LM

YMI BPSY

amMr 1ED

Ydi OTAM

AVE STID

THE LD

uielLg eaig

q97 OtoN

XHT 108

XHI 108

YY8 2TMm

a3 ZHe

1i73d

NIT 8NN

YOI 5TQS

XYT 1789

ANT BT YILSIHINYINY
DDZ 79 WYHDNIWYE

waE 1M
dvZ adH S$azng

WYHINIZLIY
LEEIeEEL:
dOSs01D
NIHLHYNYYD
NIHIYPAYYD
SINATA NOLTIW

HIMMHLHON
NOONOT
avg HIoMm
avae HIoMm
QY8 HZIM
Q¥8 HZOM
JUIHSAUOTIVLS FDONNYD
FqIHgWYD
MDIMEYM
AFTNONE
XvIMvH
JI0ONIH
AV21IH3TIE
1InH

19T Z7H3
Arng
AYNIEMIUHS
NOSIIN
TIvHN3LL3L
1sv4138
ERLAS

HNE THE

MIYINY 1S F4HOHL
C1LS 188
ANIDGiY]
NOLIAY HEIATOM
GoOMLINIHE
JIUINIVEE

Z47 TZON
WYHODNILION
piojpesg
piojpesg

QYoM 3D01¥8XN PrY EpT
HLNCWINYNOY
31ysujoIun
HONOHOBON MIM
NOLZWVYHLNOS
TvH NAOL
ATISHOM

MOY IYOWI0D 6
fezeg

D55 vTdl

NOim

WYHSIHD

ILVLS3 ONIAYYL 13INLS DILNYILY
I0NIAY NOLYIS 8

ALVIST IVIHLSNANI IDA0T ONILNIC
13315 NYWTIIAS €
1334LS NYWI1dS £

avoy Qyym

41048

FEL:E)al

AHYd ¥OOHAAYD

INNIAY AYNTSILIVHS §2T
NOGNG1

NOaNOT

NOONOY

NOANOY

GYOY 14082338

133815 INIDIY &

AV AOOYIHIVL

OvOH GOOM LINEVE
SSNIQTING SSION (4d
HOVNAIN QVY1SA

133815 13dVHI 92 vZ
¥Hvd NOLLNS
HORNANIQS

19ans Apmouy

WUV IS HdYTING C12443T01YE
OVOY INVTIVH

AN TTIMINOLS

133U1% AVIN OT

GVOH AYMHSYM 0T 89T
AJWOBg

ATINO¥E

QYOY HINOWYYA T 39007 IdHOHL
VISYN

1374148 TIONY

NIAOD

avoy IAYHON?

NI ONDIDOE
WYHDNILLON

NGLV3 SNOT

s3u) |jey

s3uf jeH

HOOH H1S

TIWH NMOL

un3seg

TVOY NHYE JHLIL

GYOH IVIDYIWINDD 6 6E
T X08 Od

QAYOY A1LS3IHE 7T XOF Od
ITLET XOB Od
WYHON MY 1A
WYHSIIGNIN

N3IIYD ALIMIEYAYD

avoYy 3QISANNNS

133805 NVID0

8 1v1d

NOILFHISIRINGY § DNIENNOIDY
SIDI440 UINNOD

$321440 IONNOD

35N0H 190158

0006 X049 Od

0005 X049 Od

SMIW TYADY 9

HOO1S HiP

NNIAY AHNESTLIVYHS 57T
ANNIAY ABNGSILIVHS GZT
INNIAY AYNFSILIYHS 62T
INNIAY ANNASILIVHS 57T
YINIDZIALD ST XOR Od
ISNOH Y13ONYIW

AN YNIHLY

30I1SA00M

15 X08 Cd

MWV 130H Ymv4 OVYISA
ISNOH AITAMYH
TIWANYOML 8E

TSELT XO8 Od

1BH tMmo)

AYM SLHOINY 3SNOH 3IUL LNYNG
TN ANY YO

OvaY QA0 9

FSNOH FINFUWTY

ISNOK 19345084

£5 X089 Od

£5 XO8 Od

NO1LD3S SALYH SSINISNA
¥IWM NOGIATID T
53244403140

WHYH STHIHY HIMOT
TITH NMOL

ISNOH AYMISNYI

31¥9 HIHILIN4 0Z

INVT SAMOAYIN

3SNOH B1uuE) g

BSNOH Bruuelng

ISNOH ddi

SIIIAHIS S1143NTA ¥ INNIATY
1I515%Mm

$301440 TINNOD

I5M10H YRVIDO

SITYNDSIH ILYCIHOD 40 HOLIIWIO
FYLINTI DIANIS YIWOLSAD
JINYN I LININD

MO¥ IHOWIOD 6

avOY T2dvHI €
QHYATINOE IHL 008
ISN0H g

- N
ERS RVl

RS T e R T T O T BT

QLTSI LINTY LHOIHMLYYD

SAIHIAMNIA B SIVAOWIY S ¥uyd
HILNIdYYD

TNNOZ ALNNOD THIHSNIRLY VN NYD
FONNOD ALNNOD IYIHSNIHLHYINEYD
dTY ONIDYHOYd NOLTHYD

PIUA0Z ALNNGD 4108YD

(RUACD ALNNGD 44104v)

QLT $I21AH¥IS TVLINIY HVD

017 SONQWAS ¥ 11dvD

Q17 SANOWAS Y1Idv2

Q17 SANOINAS V1IdvD

SONOQWAS V1IdvD

SANOWAS Y1idvD

TDNNOD LDIELSI1G ISYH2 NIONNYD
TINN0D AL IDQHGAYD

SV O HOWO

017 £Y041VvD

TUINNOD HONDEOE NY1NOJOHLIN ITvA¥3IaTYD
TONNDD HONQHOB ALNNOD A1 HSHIVD
S3LIVDOSSY S B2

$3IHIANIA Y B2

WYIHLS $83NIsNg

TDONNDD A¥NY

SNOILNTOS 3TDIKAA 334) LINYNG

Q11 AYILSIOHSN LNYAON S
0Q9Isl3{ing

STHIHS ml8

ISNOHNO0YE

TIINAGD ATTNOYSE

TDNNGD ATNOYE

VINNOD DIMLSIT ANYIGY0YR
TL1$321AHIS ONITHE XISS3IM 10451ME
TISNNDY HONOYOd ALNNOD ANIDCIYT
Q17 SIdVISANYT QOOMINE

MINAO2 HBENOWOE QOOAMLINING
[12Unes 1514is1d 33KINIvEE
OL159NI0I0K TYNOILYNHILN| MYHSAYHE
UHO MYHSQYYS

24 gyod4avus

2aKW Q¥odavye

Q11 NOUYINQI IYNCIS53108d ddB
NNOJ HSNOU¥CE HINOWINYNOG

29 NO4SOE

HENQYORINIMIEAM 10 1DNNOD HSNOYOD
471 32UY3d aND4d

TDNNQZ NOoLog

q11308

3LV 1S3 193Y SvaIvd INg

ALVLSI TWIY SvaIYvd dNB

QL1 SHHOM AN5INTE

QILINIT MOHYY IM8

ANCOT 8




17 Bu-op

9L 9sre
00 08T v
oo ven s
59 908 58
5T 8yp L9
ZESRL'VEL 6
000
SLOIYET
TT80S 2L
0O BZE 97
85 961 52
8z 8LE 02
Qv 9yL'Z0T
41€ ENT X3553

it za

DET 64D
YNLOTIN LNIF
ADGECTHY

MQF £8D ATIHdWIYD
OHT N2J3

418 TesL

ng8 g

9719 PEAD
NHOSEAD

INE P10

X0 ZAQ

H3 9A0

nveE TNH

THI NTMm

441 100
QHS 1 m NOONOT
40% 275 SHN¥3Ig

v39 T0A
db9 ITAM
e 1ON
e TON

a1 ™\

NSP PYM

H1 8AD JYIHSAIIMEYM
ENP IVS

QL 651

4211

4113

dIL B)S FHIHSIHD
HEr STXO

Hat STXO

MdT 0519

AT VD

336 PTAM

MS3E € dl X1044NS
X18 1T

s zen

dHL W3

nvYs o

¥dS L£954dvis

NCONOT

HNZ 015

SiHIH

ATTIHH3IVD

AIEY WYHLIYM FIHSIN

WYHONIWYE
NOQAD YD
QHOIS1IAY
ATMD

SYmQo3e

133415 Qvode 010
WYHONITIIR

DMEYM
NOLIND
510U
AT0ng
WYHIONIWNYIE
TINH

NCANDT

THT fila

HAL 571 SONVT
Y3153L0100
133115 NOZHND INO
HONOTS

QdZ sTm

a9r 113

oA

NOONOT

W TON
N1QO2NN
NOLONIZHYM
HI¥OMIINI

$aINn

HOYAOHILS 1 HD
NOQNOT

3903 AFwza

NOXD

NOXO

WYHNILIHD
QUOSWIIHD

NOL$E

HIIMS] YYYJOHNI SINOSNYY
33104V

TIWHLADS OvOY LN3ud
NOQNOT

MODSYTD

H14OMmWY}

AVMSONDI TL
LOFIEEELLS
QvILSIWNIH T3WIH
AVM NYQQ3R TT
THH NMOWD

MOY INOWIOD 6 OELFT X08 Od
avo¥ 1134

31¥153 ANTQOOM AHHYND
QvoH D IMivo
AIviSITVINISNANI ISNOH SYMmQa3e
JYLNII IWIDNYN IS TYNOILLYNYILNI
AYYd THYANAM

AMNCD

3A1¥AQ MHIDA3

ovoY XD IMEYM

AYAN NMOYD

AYM LYOBMOUYYN

THH A3T431W8

133H1S I9HOID

INYT INOBITAYVYIN G

NOQNGCTY

ANNG

13391S K2IH

ANIWIDVYNYI INIWLSIANT ITIVSY
530Cd OIS

NCONOT

NCONOT

@51y vaneyg

T+ ALLD YILSNIWLSIM
WYHONILLON

WYHONILION

WYHONILION

3134 INOWNY3E

a¥OH F1LSYINAY

CvO¥ NOILY LS

YISNYMS

1LY D8V 67

133415 32010

INVT AYITIILEY SE

INVT SIAIH

AdnanNve

AYNINYE

3AVNINOYd

133¥1s ANQ

A33350

avOy HIHOMINIM &

Qvoy H1YvN3d 440

VIS ONIGYYL TYNOILLYNYILINI
MOY HIL50NYILYd Ot

L3FH1S NOLONITIM 8L

JAIHA AVI3Y

HOO14 QUE

UvOR IACHDINEVD 15
F¥LINIDIDIAL

QJYAMD AL

IDVHOLS 1M NMOHDY

11 f0u 13yay

ANIWLEVYAIQ LNIWIDYNYIN LI58Y
S321340 TV 1IN

aYOY SN H3ddn ¢

£ LINA SWYIHAO 30 ISN0OH

AVM NITHD P LINN

Ir¥IMOoL

ISNOH NOLDNMIIM BE LINA
g3gnONdos

LENCOLINIWYNENOL £

32¥153 LINIDVINYId S LINN
NQI1D3S IDNYMIS

AYYd SSINISND NOOUBAVIE €8 11NN
Qv0oy A310Na v ZE

3SN0H IDUO0ID

SINNODOY LNIWIDYNYIW ALYIdOHd
INVT INORFTALYN 6

AdV¥d SSINISNE QYO IHILYM ¥ LINN
988 X08 Od

QLT IWIHDS NCISNId SHINHOMINIAL FHL 40 53215041
ANIDSINZ 013 143AYM 6

133415 ¥OQ Qv £v Ty

QVYOH NOLONNBECN b1
SIPOISTM

0¥z XOH Od

BIYE VIYWNGY

BITE 1vWaY

BZTrE 1IvWOY

TYH ALD

3L 711500 AITYE IHINTD LHOLARS SSINISNE
ISNOH INSYIW WOL

TVYHATIND 3HL

ISN0OH NYIWAMOR

SI440 DA

3ISNOH AYTTTILNY

ISNOH Q¥o49aty9

LIX08 Od

£2X080d

S3HAH0 IWLRINMN QT X08 Od
FYINIEDI DAL

FLYISI TVIYISNANI NOLDNITIM YES LINA
INICHNS IWOLSIWOH IHL

QYOY AJ1CN 148

AYAA ONH0E JF LINA

1¥NOD SNILHYW IS

ASMOH HSDVd HOOTS 15T

1N1Od A¥13¥ 00E

$331A435 dNwyd HSYOYIvYO

GLY ¥IABYE NVQ

19UN0] HONOHOE WNYOIVO

[ 3QISNYIAIS } DRIDAIIYE HEIWS S O
MEOW D Q

SLIS043¢ ¥IWoLSND

Q1499 T NYIWHEND

TINACO HOTAOND

ot 1'n]

IUINADD HEAOYOD ATTMYYED
QLN {SITe M) Sa

411 (3dQHNT) SNOLLYIINNININGS ILYHOJdHOD
0171 5331AY3S Tiv1IY 10062

TINAO2 HDNOBOE ALNAGD AMNDD
LHOISNL BIWASHOD

5331AY3S TYLNIWNOHIANT 313 NEI
ISNOH $IINTAN0D

QLT SHINML A0S DOVIWDD

QLT LNIWGINDI T DHIVWINGD

1d dAOHD LIWDD

IYNDILYNEIINI SEII03
TYNCILYNBIINT SHTITIOD

QL7 S1YVd SINIHIYIN DNIMIS 39371100
TZNADD HONOWO® H3LSIHNOD

017 $3114140%d NO1SNId TwOd

QL1 SIIIAHIS dIIMSNYITS

QLT HOHYIS ALldYTD

NYOHOW 39r

NHOA 40 ALD

T3LSNIWLSIM JO ALID

WYHONILIDN JO ALD

WYHONILLON 40 AL

WYHINILLON 40 AL

MINONOD NIODNIT 4O ALID

QKNI ALD

SYOLIVA VNI ALD

YISHYMS 40 ALNNCD T ALD

QLN ININIOYNYW INIWNDO G SYIND
112uno3 YANOHOE HIYMHILS IWHD
V4HD

2d 5§3HD

TONNOD LOFELSH] THIMUIHD
[13URoY 13141510 TIIMYTH?

8 WYHNILIIHD

28 QYO4SWIIHD

G171 ANZWAINDI ISV HD

Q11 $321AHIS LNIWISTNYIA NOTIINYHD
QL[ 44108v2 ) 53214435 JUAL D111
fanl

a1l I¥eI

Q115173 Qyv Ny 83

QLT OMISYIT TYHAIHIYY

S INF o By 3804 - e u,? HYR TN R S T Ve N




28 Bunoa

00 80T
LT

80 1¢-
EBBGLT
8 {1y TBE-
2ETE

00 9E§

08 62r I5
97 L2Z 995
000

0% 290 L6
0 B9 17
929905
L6 0L6'L
03180 T
0 I€L
werze
00 £OL T
18 1L

[y 245374
55 25T £21
18 88Y T
00 0¥ 9F
vereez
000

8¢ Q9L

£9 507

OF §¥t 86
00C192
TL08S TTT
L1 LPS 66V
o0 890 6
09 t6L
TSSO EE
10 ISE

2T eS8t
0op 062

00 562

PT LBE

BL LLT
SEBPTZ
00 E6F'L
79 616 L8E-
BYRPT E
11 02Ty
00 008 ST
99 vRE 0Ll
€6 60F

9E £94 0T
€T I25 82
¥ 8FLEE
00 ZET

00 969 &

2 1513

196 ¢TI 44109V

INT 998
X16 THO

DMB 798
X12 97%d SONVT
MXE TNT

1L BAS IWIHGIH2

viT TTLN

Z1t 634 ONFIYILS
oXS €d

490 2LO

INP WIDI

NAB 0S0OS

NdT TV

0t 135 34 IHSHYa8
IMS £43
dit TQQ

¥3L TEI 104308
o0P 2100

49 IO

Mas 19

S¥S 815 Swang
HET TNQ

vEs EldH

dNT §M
nag 13
Flimeii]
159 ZSH3
di6 €M1
150 Zdi

919 51dH

ddi vEJ3

¥t 130

oXT 13a

Q4T 8¥W

93IE SMN

AdE TTdH

SNG $Zd)

238 8TOM QHO41vMm
HIE STIW

159 goMm

[=]

1334915 MVAONAL 15v3 IASNCH X¥vd NYIJ0

D5 ET 4D 441GHv>

SONVIOWN 153M ATIHYM MHMHLIWS 'avod A¥Naao
WyHyng 6 X08 Od

4vZ 135 NOGNOY

SANYIOIN 153M N3ImMAsITvH
NOLSIud ONVIAT] AVM NGIENINTD
L13IHLS ¥IAS JUINIDDIAD

NAB OTdH @nysweyduiang aquosism ydiy yreag saneuy o1d swea] jo sse

3903 AITHIqY ANV S3A3H
336 EdH UVILSINIH 1IWIH

AIBYNS WyHBOD

NHYd SSINISNB LSV 33A0H NOS1YIBOM
HLINOW A 996E X08 Od
JHALNYIE AWV ADOTONHIAL IYNCILYNYALNI NOLIAYH

NOONOT FHVYNDS SNHOT LS ¢T
HOITN45Y3

LELIDLIIT] $I0uIReu |y

447 €98 SCGNYICIN L5IM NIMOSTIVH
D48 SAW SINAIX NOLTIN

HINOTS QY 1004dRIAN OF 3SNOH MOBSSOWD
44109V 069 X08 Cd

33QNna

nv9 ¢4 WYHONIWNYIE

vorg WYHONIWYIE

w9 v WYHONINYIE

SONNWGA3 1S A¥ne AYM NOSIWN
HIMYVH ND1SDYYd

WYHQID QYCH NMOTSSOW

15v 4138 LNIISIHD INYINNG 9T-9

UN3 INYNOE Hdvd SSINKSNY ANT INKNDE
JRIsedueq py *8apon

sng 3BINCDAM HOIH

XfZ 15 LeREIFEEIH

NOONOY ONIMY3

NOONGT 133915 NYIW31 00T
NOLONNYYOD avoy NITIWDW
NVIHEGT 153M TIWHIN
¥IsTvaaiw MOTSNNOH
H21/Sd] A¥OY HDIFIQYH

HIT 6NN SINATA NDLTIW TYHINTD

ABWNQIAM HOIH THH SHIAD
NOQNGT £Z LI3ULS INOWYD LYNOD TINONYD

A9¥3g 133HLS NOIEVHOJYOD

IX:EE(] 133H1S NOILYHO4YQD

SINATY NOLTIN CHYAITINCE YIWWNSOIvW 0ST
L[els] [e)} Gyl ANYIAY

IANADAM HBIH AYvd SSANISNY XITSTHD
NOLivm ILVISIIVIHLSNCN] QVOY NOIXIWHL

INY SHILEVH AHVd SSINISNE ATTXOWD
SINADI NOLTIW TIMONOL
31Z 299 QYOJavys 1S3HDA00M
NOQNOT AYMIONDI T2

LINIWLEYAIO TORINGD L1030
QYooY HIIMSdL

AHYd §SINISNE QOOMAIY B LINN
JYINDD ¥IWOLSND

I2¥1d NOONOT JHOW T

AVM HIBNY

ISNOH ¥ILSYONN

£9 %08 04

B IOV Jaray

ISNOH NOSHANT

INNIAY FIvH HINYOI SE
OYOY SOYYANY 0F

@11 A:HIdONY NOSLYITOY O/
JYLNTD ONISSIION LININAVY
QYYATINOT INOLSONIAITE
YOOl ant

QVDH Mo

SLELXDA Od

N3O IGAY

I50T0 INUYd HONH Z

9 31S

SITIA¥IS YIWOLSM

98L9 X08 Od

JYvADS JHOWTOD 1

THYNDS IHOWIOD T

FYVNDS IYOWIOD T

Adve SSIINSNE ITISTIH 67 LINA
ISNOH YIAYNIONYDS

SUHOM ININNIL

£ LINn

I5NOK HSHINIAYD

FINOY |uUNn0y

aYOH NOLTIINYH vas

YIS TNV LS T

AYMOVOYE 3HL Zp

‘HOO14 QUE

SIS NIHJILS

SNIOWYD NNOLSNOH BOT

¥2$ ¥08 Od

ISNOH NOONOT

31¥D HIOI ISNOH Y3013
avoY SIHSY ¥No4

ANVE SUHGH

ISNOH IDNNOD IKL 1 X09 Od
ISNOH TIDNNOD KL 1 X08 Od
FIIVNNI THL

ISNOH ONVILNOd

AYMNYOA ISNOH AHCA
ISNOH 311 vi'1v

LUN0D HOOWHS MY OEY X8 Od
IATRA JYY MY

JAIHO YILWMSIN £T

¥0013 O¥E

Q11 SNOLLNIOS SYD 214ILOX)

QLT SITYM HLNOS ) STYIZHINWOD CuN3
S1ly¥vd ¥vD oHN3

YILWM ¥1044NS P XISST

d11 DNMOA B 1SNY3

QLINr s¥ 183

T 5321AYIS QIDYNVIN 15 18dHIING
TVINNCI GI31IN]

SLN3WITLLIND 33A0DNT
QLTSIDIAYIS ANIWNIDVYNYIN NOSHINI
VALY W3

AMOH NDSJWIS A31¥ID03

4TV 02 ALYIJOYd AvOY QuvYoQl
ASHINTG 103

QILINN AN SDNIHAS NI103

AL 3INY?

P2UNoy HONOYOR HOIFLSYI
1RNNCD 38 HSYAY 15V]

Q17 531ddNs 310v3

A1V SNOILNIOS SSINISNE SIINYNAQ
QLT STIABIS INIIUNOSTY JIWYNAD
YILYM HE1IM NHWAD ¥MA
10ONNOD ALD 33ANNA

210

210

14t

Q17 IINVAQY N¥SI41IN 4O NOISIAIQ ¥ 310
al11 avod ASQ

017 5013 t4$NONT

[15¥4738) SywwIua

Q1131 0IWLOA

J8W ¥3LSYINDQ

MOVYDIDOG

d1I NN H3did v

SISV 345 LNIWLINKIIY SNOILDTYI0
d311WN MOONIM V11010
GL1A1DIN 0Q 135310

SIVAQIWIN NVA W WG

QILIAN AT TYROILYNY 2LN) THO
JULIERFRT]

11 NMOYE ¥3iX30

SINNIA J¥IA3Q

YAIYI2 131520

TDNNGD ALD ABY3ID

TDINNOD AL ABYIN

L0130

LY ANVYSIWOZ 8 ¥IAIW ODNYEII0
4171 HItvds3a INNOYIQ
011513NVd 30

al1 ONISYII NIaNYT IDv1 30

OL7 ¥IVHL 3 XDONHL SITINIINOS MY
dMmold OtAva

011 HSYIYivg

SIONRRID PAINSESU ~ SHBUE |0 TAWDIETS SI017 AT w 1 ~ I



£ Buneg 915 13

oz 16
91 0% €
00 007 £
00

00 568 OF
t9 peT-
0S5 B8 £52'T
L9 06L

S0 66T £85
09 gsy £T
0OolLE
00 pET

If (5L 16
00 006 7T
06 £06 #T
00 07

8L S8b (-
£L8Y9 L9E
£S 995 et
000

£9 649

85 £SE €T
9% 586

a1 £9¢ 1-
Br LTp

0o 027

96 TEE paL
06 ZLp 602
61 v06 681
62 906 91
PLTLL'T
6 DOZ 91
08 ZOv £
¥6 509
000

08 095 £9
985BS
sZrovi
90 DOS

00 TTE

9Z 806 7T
S50 00F €
00 Z98 &
34114
TS5 QEV L
91078 1
£6 956 6L
sy
LLESTE
00 Q00 09
00 000 D00 Z
00 09T £¥

My 2235

X9 SINN

MIT VI

90Z OEHN

19 £157

dS% 231 SQNYTSI TINNYHD

308 A123

M0 DTM

DIz 119

AYE 157150371
Elage]

AT LD

NI

INT 73N

MIS LM

INE TS
YISAYIYW
ras sm
rde €49
NIz vzoN
Z1EQTD)

SAONYIQIW £53M
4L 940

ATl

TAE DSW 5AvAD
NG FNL

43acozoa

XY 13d
HAT TSM SONVIQIN 153M
SNOY ONOH

Ys6 vT3
186 0/6
D6 STaMm

dAB £NJ

4dB 640 SANYVIJIN 153M
TdT GEWI NYIN JO 115)
D00 64M SIHOM

TNZ 0ZeH

dD1T rhYy A39UNS

q8z ovs

ZZ1 089N

A¥Id HIH
DNIHILIIN
NOGNO
HINQWYYA LY3IND NIvd 1TVH
Rl

AISHIY

NAZ 4723
NOANOT
aNvay|
NOQNOT
HILSIINCTD
A31Q00MTY
MODSYID
AMODSVID
MOSHVTD
YILSIHIOY
INOLSYIHLYIY

JA1443152HD
HOHOI 1diva 00Zre
NOONGCT
WYHININHIG
NIYMIN
NOLH9ND®

farzs
QUOINIMSOND
SANYION 153
INONITHOd
Qyo3Ivs

STIIM IDQIHENAL
SIS TTM

SHHOA M

186 OldH
KINCW0aHI13d
TIvEIvM

Nl Od

MIZ TO5 IYIHSABOHLYSH
NOQNOY
HIIMINOYE 153M
QHOIIvM

HB EXNS

3o0wE¥NOLS
SY1on0q
HOIMLIOBA
AYNGINAY
ONIXYCT
JHIHSAGHIQ
HIE 3TIM

WYHONILLON

SN MIN GvOY 30153NT
AYYd IHNLNIA DNIYILITN
133415 I504WIYd

ASNOH BV 9Tvdvil
NMO1Y00W

¥IMI3H LS

ROQNOT

A33YLS HINNVYE ZP 87

£ NNENA

LIIHLS STINIHA NHOTM 0T
SI00 IHL

A¥M0D NOQNYHE

9€ 08 Od

9E X0% Od

9t X088 Od

ALYLST ALID AvMaIW 35070 ANNLIN
137415 IN3D3Y

QY0d NOASNNG

HOWAYN VA Nvwv
aY0Y HIHYDTIVL T0Z
133415 TWHMIN 6T

153 GN1 QVOY NHIHLHGN
A1¥153 IFIHLSNAONI TIHH GOOMIVO JHL
a3 AENBSINGIM

L EIREE] LY

INNIAY QYIHL
QHOINIMSONIN INNIAY QBIHL
V1VHd (Q YVAONVTIIA OSOSE
AYND IDYHOHINY

QVOK S NHOT LS

NOQNOT

N3gss

JEWOIAM HO

133ULS WYITHIMZLI 9T
1339415 NOLYIHLYH DPT SET
LSSNNIA ¥NHD DNOM £ &
JOVNIALLS

TIvM HSHYIN £8T

IYOH AHNGQI10

GYOH SNYEIY 1S
1¥0dX001LS
HLINOWIBNYYD

AT QvOH FIVARNOLS
AVOH NMOLITLSYD 1o
153 QN1 L13AOT NOLdWYH
13IBLS WYHSNIONE Ty
avDy NOGNOT
0131343153HD

NOONGT

SANVIIDONY

ISA0H WHOWIYE

YIMOL ILVDAVYOHE IHL PT 13AT
SITIAUIS IVONVNIL

IS1Y IDNYHO NOLYITTV 19
133415 HALId ISNOH ANVISI LST
JYYNDS ABNASNIL OF

ISNOH AYIACISID

(a) T186 X080 Od

ISAOH NYTIY

ISNOHIYYM LHIGHIH SIDIAKIS INNIATY
NCOSYIN

SIIIAHIS WONYNIY

SIIFAHIS TYIINVN IS

STHAYIS IWONYNIY

LHN0D IGISYILYM ISNEH NOLSONI
£ WOOY JYINID SAINSIHD

1T 30U 192y

14N NOLSNNG

T UNWAIVIN NYIYT Y TTON

YOO HAL ‘NHY THL

JFONYHOX2 IHL

FOVHEIL ALYOHLION E LINA
ST/LT LINA

SQUYHDW 43029 0/

avoy ONISNITIOH 912

VST LEINSNIL JHL TL LINN
ALYLSI 11INGNAd FHL TL LINA
£9 OZYIAD V1A

ADYHOHINY HOO1$ GNT

ISNOH SINHTH

13381S TIM TE

FNYT SINAS

1INHYIN SNIVMS £

3ISNOH WYIMIMZLIY

ASNOH 21D

FULNID ONIH ONYA TOET NOOY
QYO T1IMXYIN

11 ¥4 AVND HLNOS 1430 T0WLNGY 11030
31181 WIFLSNONI SNOZI 61
3QVYYd Hyvd NOLSHYD 6T DH
133%15 1SYNHOVONE £1

9Z&6HT XO% Od

FUTLSI WIHLSAGENY TIVAYNOLS 9 LIND
ST A¥INNNN T£1X08 Q4
avoy 113801

ISNOH ANVIgIN

395007 ¥uvd

OYOH HIYOMSIVHY 161

133418 YLLIIWNTH 2T

NAG OTdH 21y surey2uiyang 3quosim yBiy yo23g sareuy 3)d sweaag ob

AuVd SSINISNE TON A¥M NYIHI4X]

ASNOH XEYWONYT 318¥AI303Y SOV

L140dSNYYL 1D

L7 9NISYIT SIOVHLNGD HONIASOYD
QL1 SHHINEYN IHDNHIIWD

S8 HINOWYYA 1¥349

QL ANYLINSNDD INIB ALIAVYD
Q17 LIOHIAY WYHINYHD

dT1 XN NOLNHOHL LNYHD

{ SINYHYNG ) QL1 4NONS YNYINOD
017 GNY13Y1 319C0D

QLT ITYHM 314NNAD HIODO

23 YILSTINAIS

GLT DNDUNOS TwIYILv TvaoTo
MUINNCD ALD MODSYID

TONNDD ALID MODSYID

TONNOD A11D MOBEYID

011 140) SIWILSAS Q1IM SY1D

047 SILY IOSSY TINNOSHII D
SHIHINOA 141D

dNOYY 1D

GHE NG5 I8NLINYGND 13D
I1vISTIVIY 30

038 XING3H] HED

QLY (SINLXAL) AVMILYD

QLT SNOS B SONIMTHE W D

HIWOH 9

SILLSID0T LHOISNVHL K 9

GHO J¥NVINENA

JVNYWHENA

NovINIINIYL

4NSaNI Iy

NOILY 0557 L¥OJSNYHL LHDI3H$
47 SYILSHOA

QLT AYILSTOHEN TNvTd

SMIN THMIDYT4

QL1 HENOHOANILID SINIVLSIANLINYITTIMTL H
74 S3DIAHIS TINNOSHIL 15u14
QILWNIT STIAYIS DNIISIL YIND WHIS
QLT TYNGILYNHILNG vy id

IHAYIS NVANSONAINO TV IINYNIS
a11 aNIYoN3Y

QL {INDANOT) ASOIONHIAL 15V
NOQNYY S

TONNGD HEIATYA

QL7 SHINZISYS SATMMUIVE

GLF SITIAYIS ALEIJOUA LEHNHYV
ALISTIEWI A Ifuivs

1954} dNOUD §3I1AEIS SIILNIDVA
LNIWIDYNYIN LIS5Y LITYI B 4
017 NOL5N33 ' 3¥ad

411 ALINDT ILVA YD LNINGINI
EAdS [moquiey) tuauedyy
ISIMLIH N 1Y3de3

GAODRID DI RO = SIPL P 0 T LR IR PISVIS L) o i !




vmmr:c‘ﬁ
00 Z8¢ r8L
865L1C1
ORESLT
5 pol

ET LLE'P9
00 SET

00 0Zp

0 Z78'7¢
0085 T
02000 1
009598
ST 9vL 05
ve vZa 91
O 0B0 OE
00 v95

20 £TE'LOZ
Steet-

5% 606 7T
0OSSET
(1)

00 Z6E 8-
BE 2€5 507
L9S6LE
00 806 T
9T 67 9F
00 B9T 27
BB SET Z
0078

00 raL'gt
SZ £3E'g0T
TP 1Z€ 200 ¥
12010606 1
26 516 482
PS Z89'6LE
00 7y vt
007ST B
00 19T ST
0050 ¢
000

88 82
000

00 r20 B
2L 6T6 T
12 866 t¥
LELET T
ooozt
oco

00 764 LT
v ELS 21
60 062 1
62 €687
00 £B0 £
0085t 11

S 500

INe €90 XOQ1IW
g8 ISM

¢ 994

d8Z €N

¥NB 185 S1LON
316 0T4H XN
dN8 614H SHONY
SDE Tdu

V36 9t 0d

Aaying

33T td¢t

3T 1dI

4LE SAQ SONVIOIA 153
dQf 623d NOAONILNNH
086 01dH

Hd1 88N

148 EWH

1H6 {TdH S3¥0Ng
vrsea &

WO SOH J1313$¥30ANH

N0 T18

Y¥Z INH

Qd6 PTE WYHONIWYIE

33001 dH

YT 2THY

¥NZ $A0

INT BAW

INT GXv¥

D8s v
vmT9am
YMI 90M

MXZ THH
qIsNTM
azeNim

(=]

Ty D
40T 515
Ave NIDF
D16 BIM

NSS IT51

OMT QT

XL ENT

HES rid

340 868 HD11003Y
ong 65Mm

a9y Ino

S3AVH

TIvSTYM
AIMHLING
NOONO

no Lo
dOSHEOM
F9MOIAM HOIH
AUNGSTIAY
AWIHSQHOFLHIN
wXt 1qq
NMOGNYS
MNENYLISI IHAIHS ACYNIWY 193G
HItAmsd!

HO St

THH ATTHIHE
133YLS HOHH 68
©one
I9Q188XN

QME 2EOK

D8P ZOS SINYH
ONYIINI MOYAYH
ABNESTIAY

WIONYL
qyoJiavde
HAH
NOLDNIOY3
sx¥ang
WYHSHOH
RULFENER:]

ANNIAY §TTUSINT
CvOH HMMmx018 SET
HINGS INYT NOJS
INNIAY INYNOBATY
FNAT N NOLHSY
Q4031w D
H3iLvmMano

3ISOTD NDLVIWS
GYILSdWEH 1TNTH
33anng

AvMQvoye

14320 MIOAYYYE S 3 INAIW ININD
JAANAD
JANADIAD

avoy NvA38

ASAOH LHNINY
LICELRIELS ol aF]
AvOy Q134438YH T
AEXVYH

RETsFLEERL

NOLNIY

HONOYOYSIY SIONIHd
NOLDNIEDVY

Q¥QY T13IIYM 153 NI IWNIGNYL
YOOW MmOl

INVY ATIOH

NIIND NHNGTOOM

133Y1S HIYON'HLHON Xevd
avoy Hd13Q

S3uARY UDI Y AYED UelIpy pPIeAB DR Angji§ 66 ISNOH yreqmog
S3UA3Y UDT TN Y 1D UM ‘preaanog NG |15 667 3SnON wegmog

NOONO
QOOM WY HIHOE
000OM WYHI¥08E

NOONOT

NOONOY

dig IvHD

ras 1tmN
NI0IN MIN
AN

NOANCA

NQONDY

H18 TOH F(HSHE0A HIHON
FUIHSHYCA 1S3M
3¥¥NDS 393102
[sRERELE]
HONOYOJYIL3d
LS3M QUOJHSYM
Nesiva
QYoIqIND

AMSIHD

AYAN33HL5T3

AVAL 331573

Q¥04343H

133915 ATIANY HIYON 6
133415 A310NY H1HON G
Toudim

NOONOT

133HIS HOIH FUYNDS § 3I9H039 1S
NAVISLIMM
31¥D4OHSIE DIT
YIVIAYW

ALvO0uEYH

$033

SNIOHYD YIALYM IHL
ANYT YILYMSONDDOLS
avOY SNYAdvd

JATHT 133415 QIIINNDL
F9aaWV

OYINTIIN

3SMOH SSTRY 000E 1INN
3SNOH GI04NId

FLY1SI WIHISNON) TIIMANYS
3ISAOH QUIHIYIVS

AYOE 1¥OD01S 19

IS0 DNIMAINY BE

QYOd NOONGT 506

¥V SSINISNE OTDNY T LINN
OYCH SSYWHILYYND bI

IYVNDS 1HIATV ET

S$I21440 TONNOT LHDIM 40 315t
(1S 112U I NYS

LINTIDIIAD

FHINID ZIAD

ALV153 ONIQVHL QvOd N¥ATE ST LINN
YOO 15HId ¥I 3LINS

INVT NYWAYHD 22

WNIdlvy 3H1

STHH NHOHI £2

NY3IQ IH1Z LINN

SOV AYWLNIVA 9

QYo I IMONDT

TIVH NMOL

ASNOH AYYHOIWILNGD

QYOH NOWWOQ) ISNOH ATISNAY
l1eypypng

NUvd AVIOH E LINA

NIIYD IHL ¥

Wy edag saiey ssauisng
VIS WIHELSNANI QvOH Hd13T Z LINN
f2as8auting ¥3idwod 5 adie] asuedwe) (0203
sassauisng ragdwod g 8diel arueidwe) |10}
P6SP906 LRNQIDY IN3IWHIJI]
INNIAY ABAYSHINNND 06T
$301440 21AD

ST JIAD

$IT 08 Od

ISNOH A31aNY

ISNOH A710NY

OVY3HNINYIG ZP XOE Od

35077 UNYTX¥00HE 6

ISNOR SAYH

133YL5 QHONO 1

HIMOI NOUIH

1S LINAONOD £T Z1

Qvou SNI1IH LS P1

QvOH ONVILSIM

JYLINIIDIIAD

FHINID SSANISHY NDIIHIADS
JUINII SSINISNE NOLONIHHIM 99 b5
143G A1¥3d0¥d

I ODIAE

ASNOH avIWTIN

SICPESI DA I9TUMN = S0, £ C IBHAF L SIrn et @ s o

Q1110 SNOILMOS W

011 SIIVHANGD MYSOI

CLTSNOS B 34517 §aner

MEY MIBANY SIAYT

QL1CO B 5HLISAIMO LT

SSIHIXI L 1

ayoiLIS £

QL1 9ITIYMIG (

Q1T HIALHO0H 4 ¢

CUIHIINS 3 1

TONNGY LHDIM 40 315

IHITHNYN NYA 13 ATA YN3D NI3INSH
1DNNOI HONOHDA HIIMSdT

119UNED HONOHDA HHMSI

011 03 ONIYIINIDNT T¥IIHLIII ITTDNIAN]
LNIWLINYIIY NOHLDYHIINI

017 4NOYS SHOLLYZ INNWNGD 0ILYHDILNG
GLT{NNY 1D3%10 LHDISHY

Mt

L7 SYLNDdWI

QL7 STYNOISSIH0YY IUYMLIOS JIAYNAG!
SONdAH

TBNNOD HONDUOE NUNBENAH
TYNOILYNYILNI DNIAN HIOAH
{S2D1AHIS WIINYHIIW T WD ILLON ) SANYIAIN 580K
TRONNOD ALID TINH

SWILSAS YIV Q3SSINANOD JdH

LMY ONY SYIMOTS LOH

ASNAOD LD1YISIT WYHSHOH

QL1 SHIVIY IYNLINGME JAVISINDH
(LYA) SIWOLSND '§ INNIAIY WK
{3Avd) SWOLSND 7 INNIAIY WH
3SON3 2 SWOLSND WH

GFLIWI 3N SNGILMOS TwaoTD vINAN(H
ADNNOI HONOYGY JUINSLYIH
1UNGd HANOVCA IINSLHIH
D3NAOD JYTHSQHOITYIH

SHOSIAQY ALHIJOHD XNIH

SHOSIADY ALYIJONd XI1TIH

Q17 $31¥5135avIH

011 3709 13ZvH

IINYNIS T AINY LNNOIDY SAVH

QU1 153M ANY SOHYHD 1Y AJANYH

Jld HSYN AJAYYH

ATV NGO HOAYL TIINLHYH
SNOILMIOS INIWIAOW J1YDOYYYH
SNOSIYYYH

TIHNGD MOTHYH

QLT AQHYH

£ 017 4549) 211ANYH

SQUOVH

$IDIAYIS ONINYTIZ TPHHLSNGNE S § H
TINAOD HDNOE0A g4O401NS




g Burol 950 3

00 09 £
00 vel 8
00 SEF'TZ
revil
of 882’2
wo

00 021

05 LTLE
o005k T
oo

oo

00 580 050 12
0038

w00

DO 000 7
48 251’y
oo

BE 25¥

Of 5S¢4 S8
oo

00 E6L'EL
ovZIBS
pL TZE ETT
v TrE IT-
0o

€9 LL5

00 10 T
0SSLTS
8L SBL 6LY
oo
v9258¢
oo o

v 192
o000

{9 EES
99121 L
08I S
002206
KT 2L
oo

00
o00ore Y
D0 00

16 bi 51
I8 29%

BT SPr 1
TP 7L1 9€
9 gIT L
00 OS0ET
008

$5 9762
£9 098'0¢
9¢ 96E ¥

083 LIN3

vat 91

BYT TNY BYZ TN
Buz INY

2Q7 YT3IN INTX
Y0 €S

N¥3 I

N¥9 T3

¥NL9AQD

NNT dTim

J0E EIV3
HOL 2L3 IHIHSYYOA HLNDS

dH8 93d
NG S4M
AP rINN

TIPRES

aQxZ TaH
OXZ TaH
Z80 LNH
Dve §s8
Dve 8sa
D5 858 D6 858
Vs 8SH

Ov6 858
Dve 852

XDL STNN

NHO $MN
383

19Z oS

DNS FTYM

ANG LZdH

dVE TTD

Dv6 258

HMS 13 NOONDT

23513
H30 #T4Mm

FHIHSAHQ4IHIN
Ve FAQ
100443AN
NI1OONN
NICONIT
3NOLSAIYW
LHO4ND015
H3isoen
43153011

ove gtm
SONYIOIW L153M

IS NZOM

VS NTIM
NOONOT

NNT gTms

13L TON
vidawno
ATISNYVE
WNLIAD SANYTIAIN [SIM
S2WYT LS ONI4IIG
JYIHSAYOA 15IM
SINAIN NOIW
998 A¥D3
FUOGVINIS

NVB NTM
QardS¥3IoanH
aIF1954390NH
AL

JCLSIHE

104SIHE

1015148

qoLSIHe

18T 5Tm

1015148

015148

I8SETT
ONIYILLIN

DIT 1M

NCOQNOY

NITENG

YHT 135

MHE STMm
HILSIHONYW
WVYHINIELTY
H2NOYWO9STY SIIN 14
NAITIVA NOH A4S
1015198
SGNVYINDOO0 133415 ¥NVE OF
TESZ XOA O

YHI r13

NOQNDT

[REIER R

INNKEIHD
NOU.dIL

TX08 &d

Ndvd NOLYNE
*dvd NOLl¥Nng
avod A3Txod
av0H ¥uv¥d JAISHIVIH
L3FUIS DN T
133HIS ONDI T
NOQNOT
QYOINIMSOND

NOONOT

NOQNQO

TINNOIIV LNIWIDOYNYIN ALHIJONd
NOQNOY

WYHDNILLON
FHINYIONIM NO $5I3AMOE
AJYOHLIW D
QHOINIMSONDI

MYNODYS

113550

L1SYI AOOM QHOANTT AYMNYYY 3SIMNNS
NOONOT

XHYd IVIHLSAONI N430
NOQNOT

T 34INIZIIAD

T IHINDI JIAD

gvoy savil

JHYNDS ANNYI0 oF
YOS A313nYE3248 o
IWYNDS AF13NYIE Op
3yvNDS ATNINYIS OF
NOONOT

FHYNDS ATHINIB ov
JHYNDS ANINA38 O
WALSIDIN

avCy¥ NIFYD ONITMOB
Tivsvm

OvOY IHYMS03 £Tr

AvOH SYVN

NOGNOT

NOGNOY

SAYND QHCAIWS INKNIAY SYSNYA 05
133415 JHLNYILY

337 NQLEIANNVS

FLVLSI IVIYLSAONI TIIHIYIHS
IHVNDS A1 O

06255 XO8 Od

o159

NOONOY

JHYHM AUYNYD

QvCd 0131454300MH

ISOTTSNNIAS

avol ISNOHLTYW

3714935 SAINNIATY

ISNOH S3IWN

3ISN0OH STNIN

LNICdMIA 6 LINN

NYvd 3QISHLYIH

3ZNOH XINIOHS

3§NOH XINIOHS

DYId MOTTwYMS £

JL¥LS3 LIINSNID IHL ISNOH 3d1
gxipuadde Jajay

ONYHLS S

ONwYLS S

ISNOH WOODNIN Q3LINN
133415 GYOIXO o8t

£pZ %04 Od

Qvod DIV SMIHANY LS

J1Y1S3 IVIHLSNGN SONIHAS Xyvd
31v1S3 LI3NSNId IHL

ANYT SQUVYH

INNIAY QUOFINYYM b - 1 SLIND
JSNOH VTOYN R INHIM
3WYNDS AYNESNVS §

¥ INVI Nd30 87

133415 ¥INVE S§

S1143N39 79 3NNIAIY

SLIAINIF ] INNIAIY

ISNOH YIHOLIIA

FEST 09 Od

vESZ X049 Od

PESZ x09 Od

TES? X049 Od

DV TYOALVHIS £

YEST XO8 Od

FESL XOE Od

IS ILVDHIYON S Lf

532440 NDINNW

133415 3190144 59

ISOOH TVINAS

31153 IVI4ISNQNI TFIGIN1g
133HLS HOIH HONOYWOYT 16T 6LT
133445 INNY NIIND BS

3SNOH 3YOWILTVE

JHINTD SSINISME JELNYILY 9T LIND
QYO 33T MIIATIIH

SIHIHS FHL Y

vEST X099 Od

21d IDNVHNSSY J4NSMINANY 1S
JUYNDS AINEI0 OF

IbPZ9 X080 Od

133415 ¥NVE OF

STIW XOOWENAN NOISIAID SNIAOM NON

Q17 SIIANIS TWNOISSIIOYd Ny N1
DNISAOHIVYM T LHO4SHYEL SAAOTT
TINAGI ALD I0CEHIAN
QILINN $21v1S3 SN

411 S1ININO1IATA 53N
3ALS34N

Q11 35¥AI0CLNY X3

TINAOD ALD ¥1$I2IN
19UNa2 ALY ¥IL$3D131

W DYINWOD Nowed 331

Q11 SIHLIYRIIS 4N

SUr2[> prajpu ey

171 IINYNIA SAILIENIIS NV
QILAIT {TINYNIF) S21L1HND3S QN
QL1 NOLANYH HLIWS THI BN
NOLAINYH HLIWS LYIGNYI
NOL4WYH HLINS 1438

L1 SAVANOH INELTNYT

NN SONLEAS d B 1

047 SINIWLSIANID B

G171 SNOLNA OLDAN

JANHNY

A1 1IDYN T INHIN

417 DN

V30N

A1 ANYYS LHOINY

TIINNOI $ITINGIN

TONAOD SITINHIY

JYNLINEAS NMOLSININ

dT 39YNLS oM

3DUNLS BN

I9HN1S SNIY

IDHNLS SN

IDUNLS DN

IoYNLS ONN

I9EALS DN

Musaiy

INADD HONCHOE DNTHILLIN
SNITIDD AyYIN

Q1T INIWIDVHYIN 1355 SH3LId H1INTY
NOSHI00M INYOHAY

QLT IV ONYNIE NYIdYY

Q37 $331AHIS ALH3AOHd ¥

274 dNOYD ADOIONHIIL SSINISNE £V
$30GVa TN

Q17 SAdYISANYI ¢ 7 o

QL1 dA0YD SIS

I1IUSTT DNV SINOI

ISV DNV SINOT

ISy ONYI SINOT

ITIVSYT ONYI $INOI

TIPSV ONYT SINOI

QL1 GNOYD HOLLCD NHOE

TIONE2TY DBIDENL) — SURLE 0 R AR P15 ey L g



op  Burcg 2 swy

60 LOZ'0p aLe 37oM
oo 1ot
58251 110 1151
99 L6¥ nA9 ETdH
T6 LEB 9TT NDZ 545 39 IHSIHD
00 OE 81~ puenos
SEPITS MNP ZdM
18 OFT 6k D38 EHF
16 L6P'ST

59 082 XIEBTSL
QI 6BLE LIYNIS:]
TUEDO P Avo BNN
ot sz i

00 221 1- E 0POS
05 026 IF O¥T TZH
00 TSL'Y Y €98
0 Dag E- 0T 11 JYIHSHUIR
06 £EF X0 PTAM
CP ZEV § N1z STdH DIond
000 AZAHNL
6 OO SE- 8071 [AQ
oozsr e NVE Lb )
wa

fTETY 101 6dH
0C 088 § 185 pvE
000 v
00 501 A6 ITOS
o0 T L AQL OTAM
96 /8 d1T ¥tXO NOODNIgY
8z 716

r3 658 b MHE ETI0 THIHSYINY
00D onr
07 SEE BT BLERA O]
00 OFT

09 562 1 240 £Y0 NOLSINd
LLESTT 92 P9y
00 ETE LT 8 973N
TrSET

00000 & JAT 915 IHIMSHYIE
01 ZZO 19

00 +0E 91 xat tm
096899 YOZ 777 SIMIH SHYEIV LS
0G0 876 S 29E TML
00 0LT L AZ5 WS
00 676 ET K25 NS
00 T8 22 nnesm o
00stor 799 6vH
00 ZEB 6 1BF PPN
00235 2T 85 PN
00088 S rar 7MN
9T T XdT TAD ANLNIACD

NOGQNO1T
san
sg3n

FANCOAM HSIH
L¥0d¥201S

XAT QgAl ARTOW
Q¥ 3154W3H 1TINIH
HOYNONICS
wnmag

5331 NO NOLXDOLS
WYHINKNY(E
HINOUOEIONMIM
AYB TTAN
NO1JINYHLAOS
NYIH1OTGIN
SAONVIQIN 153M
HONONS

NOU15TE
IEWOIAMHDIH
NHISAYH
SANVIOWN 153Mm
TJ0AL HAHLIYNIW
agt £1100443AN
N8

135Y¥3INOS

OSIAIyL
IHrm

NOLdWYHYIATOM
OvOY WYHDHYW

4ads INK

d0ve

jcody3ian

5394A3% NOLTIW

AYE BMD 3HIHSIHD
420HE NO NOLHONYD
HIVYIH ATTOVID
ANCLSOIYIN

wnioiae
OvIHNIQIvW

Z0S MIM

Nolm

JHOVWOOHS L1I33HLS Nuvd

N3IQHOW
N2aHOW

Xaamw
uopuoy
uopuot
uopuo)

1334£S $YI10MDIN 15

133415 WHO 62

AHVd MY HSTHIW

AYYd MYHSTIN

THH WYHSHINY

A¥Ngaava

uid

JAY SONYIAVIN 153 ONI1T1IN8I O
133415 ONINNYD 6T
INILTIIIM 0128

AYVd SSANISNG NHY] NOLSIud
¥HVd SSINISNG INYHONINYIE
97 x08 O

NOQNO?Y

NOLLOL

H1INNY T £ XOF Od
NIMOSTIVH

JYIWSNIIND 0T

AF25CO

JHIWIZVH

90N Qv (%

AI1ana

133415 31ULSYD

Av3IH ¥3Id

dI14SNCOVIY

137IWN NOLdIHS

INSNYW OPOTE

Av3IW INYED

SIHSY WD

HYVE TIVL3Y STV IV
NOLdWYHIYON

INNMIN

152 NOIRN 1T

NIDIM JY0H QYO41vHLS
HILMHEEON

AV STICHII0YE

3LVISI ONIAVHL SIAYIHONEOD
$T %08 Od

WID3IAIMZ 0558 9§

QvOY PEQEATOH

NOQNC)

QYOH J18YISNNQ ¥

31153 WINLSAONI N¥Vd 7T
WYHN TN 1ML

avGeH NOANOT

av0Y NOONO

NOGNDY

ATIENIM

LT ETY)

HOPUIH

uopuUIH

NISYE TYNYD AHLNIACD 3ISNOH YivIDNIS NHOT

TIVH IV 1YYV JHL

FUINID SSINISNE NOLON ITEY
JYINID SSINISNE NOLONHEY
3SNOH 319v3

OVOU NOLHSY 3SNOH NIV
WINS Yy

T SNIdINEITH03d JOULNDD ¥ AVdIHOOW
HIMOL IDNYHIXT HOOTS KLY

A INOZTIHLS AN

LHNOZ NOXV 4 82

ARV TINHMOS LYN0D SIHDINY 0819
1430 §1INNOZDV

avoY HINOYOYJ0Y 8

Xdvd WIYISNANI IHOWIVD
NQISIAIQ STDIAYIS ILVEOIYOD
INY NuYd

ISMOH NOLINMITM ¥OOTS Aug
JUVLSI IV IMISNANI QVOY AHLIM T LINN
QY0¥ NN3d L

1539708 IAYNYS IZINVDYO
133815 NOLIWY HYIATOM €2
IYINTIDIAD

ON1J1ING X204 $3DYOIO

avoy NOHLYLS 55

AV IAVYD SOYYNNYD

E£T J1YLSNQNT V1130 VIA
01aNLS TN FOE

35010 THOLHIHIY

SY LINM HIMOL JHL

dvOX DNITNIE IS

31¥153 YIYLSAANT INNMIN
3SNOH INOLSAVID

WHYS TN LNROW

HDI3INYY3S g

NOMIAYe SITOHYICKEE

IAIHGD NOLIHYHD 9T ZT SAINA
YIDVNVIN SINNIATY IHL

BL57 LYYHISININOTG

I JINOLIIL TV T ALINS
133815 ONYILEOD 1¥IHD 08T
721440 SINNIATY

ISNOH SONILSYH BO0T4 15T
LITHIS WHOA PE THINTI IIAD
FWINIIDIAD NOLHZW 655 ON X089 Od
FHINIDIIAD NOIHIW 655 ON XOA Od
£5¢T X049 Od

avOY HOIH (SE 6YE

2191 xog Od

4191 x08 Od

LT91 ¥0@ Od

5371440 WOOT4 ONZ E8 XOF D

oM

LNINIOYNTIW 13557 Y JOUNNIN

N I0HNNW

|

a1 35CHLINNONW

TONAOD AYYOW

AvdINOOW

SNYAZ NOVINOW

AN TYNOILYNHILNT SYNOW

Q1737 ININ 311800

QL) 3dOUNI SILLYINITIL Xiw
COsie

QILWINT HITUN

GLT 5039 ¥00HaTHN

TINNCI NY (HLIOTDIW

20N 9N19WHDVd QI
I¥NOLLYNYILNI 3DYd 1IVHDIW
QU7 ONINYIT DI

QLT INIWLINYI3Y YO

SIMLVIN Y13

QLIAN INIWLINYITY 13N
TONNDD HONOUOE ALNNGI 14AAL HAHLIYIW
S1INNNL AISHIN

GII4SNODYIT 40 ZNI8 SIQTTUIN
TINNOD L3510 dIONIW

WHS NIH0Hd ¥103wW

QU130 3GIMQTICM Jai

QLT S3teEy D0

D51 Q17 $3114340Md SAVI
LNIWIOVNYW TIAVYL XIiviN

OLY S1uvdiviv

NIMO NODSYW

QALIWET { 3dOHNI ) NOLYWHOIN| TOB0S LINYYWY
NOSQUVYMT] Nuvin

417 $31LHIJOHd NOLONIHLIHOM SIDYYW
Q1T SINGINS NYIN NI

TIINROI HSNCHOA INOLSAY
AN DNIHSINIG B ONIIAD SIVIN

QLT SIYDOSSY 3ID0148 NOSIOYIN
A7 ddVIN TN

TONADD HONOYO! oL
SYIOYE ALITILN 157

SINYHL NOdN ONOWHDIY 10 HONDYOT NOGNOY
NOLYIW 40 HONOYOE NCAHNO
NOLHIW JO HONOBOED NOGHCT
WYHING 7 HIIWSHIWINYH JO HONOYOH NOGNC
1N348 40 HDNOHDE NOONOT
LINYYE JO HONOHOR NDONO?
LINYYE 10 HONOYOE NDOKOY
13INYYE 40 H2NOHOR NOONOT
Q171 S31HOT NIMoo

S OINRDEINTIN - AUPLE N W DTG Cras a1 o -




g buron g

00 219
$TGTE
ooo

€0 GET [9-
66 LET E-
BV BLE

80 65F OTT
SY ERS'Y
oZ rly 8-
€L1BL LY
55 L66
000

o000

000

TE FOF ST
00 502

06 pZZ pl
DS PLE TST
DETTLY
00 945

09 68€°1
0aze9t
000

Ov 861 02
E9789%
00 6%
£Zve9 te
8y SZT 81
vé vRT BL
¥E TTE

00 0P9 T
ITIBSE
OF $28'9
e 9
00 ppt 1f
00 8vs 92
SLEI9T
97 EEY'ET-
9L 015 8
6 6¥S 07
00 268 9
95 ELE

00 00% 9
ov 6Z6 £
0z b2t

66 62L 006
g aTZE
000

00 9P6 b
oo

06 LLB b
67 PES'8S9

U

806 0TAM
X3¥ 698 SAONVIOIN 153Mm

¥HD 268 TINHAGS

MmBg raa

050 651 503
HMS THd

XAL LD

B LT
T8 LTW
WE LI
QHO EYH

ISk ISM
Uy

Dd¢ 7208

0L €O IYIHSHHOA LSIM
DNE €90

DAS ETNL LNIN

ZN¥ OH2 AIYHNS

145 T8 JYIHSYINYT
AT INN

DNt €258

av1 a18a

avE 9184

HST W

HSI 1w

AYR 61dH

Yu5 6751

110 OTdH

ONZ OTNS JYIHSIHD
NP 0ZdN

DY S1S
dNT 141034405
467 I3W

amT LT

Z0E 1TvS
MHE STM

1L 8134

NOLJWYHHIAIOM
ATTHYM

S3p ¥Z23

wniniig

NIOYY NI NOLJWYH
XME ES

ayciavye

JIVISI WIHLISNONI N3TYD SS0KD
Hid3d

AMINIADD

197 699 SONYIOMN 153m
YILSTHINYW
HILSTHINYW
HIISIHINWIN
X353100IW

9N PNA HILSYINOQG
SANYIQIN 153M
DNVHA

fT ZT0M

HYS THd

48 08

ATIHEIY

var zg

Qyo3avya

SIAVH

CHO3HSY

NOJACHD

43298

X1T £208
NHNENIVIE
NOLJWYHLHON
JHYIN S NOLSIM
J1YSUJO3UN YLION
B1YSUl0duT] YlON
TIIMYIHLIOW
TIMYIHION
AHNASIIAY

ATV

NIZED NENAOOM
Q13135 IToYIN
LHOdMIN

P FINS FHIHSIHD
TWAT IANN FIUSYIMIN
dv9 £68

HO A5 1YN0OD MIMNOYS
INTY

J0ISHILYM

DHE STM

HLYIN

NOQNGT

DHE STM

SEWYD

INY) NBvd

AHNBAIO ‘GYON WYHONIWY I
NOONOT
IMIFIZOWLSO0 0BLBE
avOY NOKLYIS Q10
WYHONIWYHIE
INYTHIDS
HOVOULdY N3IYD SS0HD
O0EL X149 O¢

MYH NIQIEIW
AYNEaIO

JULINTD QYOH4¥HE IHL
JYINID QHO4IVYL JHL
FUINTS O¥CH4vyL THL
QYOY NOLN3Y TIZ
YYVYOvss3g

TosIvas

X303 ISNOWIS UNS dNOTINIVS L0802
QUa4lvm

NO153Hd

HIIMWOHE L53M
HLYOMAVO
WYHONIWYIE
INVINIYD

3S0D ¥YNFQYSYd
WHYI QHOIHSYM
AYM AFTHNL 005
WYHOININEIE

NOLI IS

QvOY SdNiHd

IYYNDS SAD IS

TIVH NMODL
adicylunig
adioqiunis

0906 X09 Od

0906 X008 Od
ALVLISIIVIHEISNAONI QY0¥ H3153018
JAIHQ YT EBONYY
I 9VIS

AYM LNV HD
JUINTIJIAD

30AH

JEEETEMLEE ]
H2L10a3d

avOy SEVIHF AJHD S
YILSIHIOH

FHYd FDHININGD 3QISIEVHM
ROONOY

FHINIDDIAD

133415 ITHANIVS 6T
NOOHNQT
NOQONILNNK

ALVLEI TWIHLSNANE XYYd SONITTVL OF LIND
3LVIS3 VIMISAANI NOISDIUD S/
IV NMOHZ 0E

Ir LYVHISNIEISTOW

LH¥NOD NOILYLIS ¥

0859 X008 Od

STITNMYS 133415 NOLONNTIM
JYLINID SSINISNE TYINY
HODFWHQ IAILNDINI

TS51 X08 Od

AVM SQT3r4LLN

INCO 1334

INO0A T334

IWNOG 1334

ISNOH I93INKN

QVOH SO LS ST

INZSIWD LIOISIR

LOSI¥YL SINDOVT INNIAY
QVOH NQONIYYTY ve

TOVYOH AIH HONGH

avoly JvowWIvIe

LN3IDSIW HOSONIM LT

133415 M3N 18

ASNOH JHOWIIH

FYINTD YNIAvSYd

TJ3ILISNIB 6

b LINN

QvOY QYOJI0H §

INYT QIHS INIDNI

INOQ ILIS ¥Hvwd O131INITD WSTT JINNA
TIVHOND IHL

9§ X08 Od

PeOY AQUSY S1LUS) IIA1G

peoy Agysy "3J1Ua) A1)
FYLNID DIATT

JHLNTDDIIAD

Qrey AvOvEYS 5T LINN

D018 HOHH

ISNOHdWNG IHL

AVLSI WIMLSNON| Q1IHSA¥NH
NOIDIS INNIATY
3IVISIWIMLSNON) AVMAVONS
$3IN440 D141

ISOTI NCXIG LTT

FISNOH SWIWQD

aAvod LHOIN

€ LINN

13341S IMAIYS 5T

NOIID3S S3LvH SSINISNE
440 QYIH

133415 ITIAKDIVS S

UY0H HIAOONTM

Q1T SMINIYHL 114

ALK

d1T SNOSYW LNISNIg

ANTIILXIL SHILIN

SNOLLYDINNWINGY XDF INCH

QY18 XINIOHY

027 4IGWIL{INIOHNIA) SNOS T W 3SIVH H313d
TYNOILYNYILN ¥OO0D ¥113d

TDNAOD SSOYND F H1Wld

QL 4IHEYIN LYY LNIWLINEITY SANTL¥3d
G171 SIIAYIS WIHLISNAN] SNSYO3d

11 L5v3 HLNOS 1334

L1 (SINIWLSIANS) ALYIdOUd 133d

Q1T SINIWISIANT ALYISONd B ANYI 1334
LININIDYNYIN ALHIJONd H1¥0MA3d
AINOWW T INVd

TIVSTYA WY HONIWHIE NNI XYY
STENIN LOS IV

GLT LNIWITYNYIN L1OTED ¥ IDHINNOD NIOYTvd
a1 15V MY

QL7 HOLSYD 3DVd

$3J:AYIS ¥IIBNOD 1 d

OLT INTWIOVNYN ALYI40Nd LIBYO

11 SININONIATO ROILYSINILIO
DNYISISSY 1331 IWELNO

$3DIAYIS B LNOMSNY YL HINKOD STIING
WY3L 1340

QL1SNOILNTOS ADYHOLS YAON

011 Q¥v08 Hidvd NYIHINON

047 $DINOULITTI WINLSAANI NYIHIYON
TIINNOD HHNOHOE NOLIWYHLEON
JOHN0D LISYIWOS HIHON
FYIHSNIOINIT HLHOM

AHIHSNTOINIT HLHON

VDNNOD FHIHSNEYNYT HLHON

TDNAOT TYIHSNYYNYY HIHON

a1l {in) NOSAWON

Q171 NDISIG YIIONON

1Y SNOLLYIINMWINGD TINAON
Qi150)88v 4 %N

TONNOD ALIY LHOIMIN

a11G2 ONIYIINIDNT ONYIMIN

TONNO2 HONOYOD IWAT HIONN TTLSYIMIN
{411} 911NN TENINTA M3IN

QUYL L3N

NMOO3ILSIN

QL7 (431SIHINYW) S8V SNOSTIN
TIAMIVWE NOSIIN

LOSI¥L LHOd HIVIN

IUFISI VI AN

31vLSIIv3Y AN

SHIAN

SALERED PINIGEIN) - SUBYE O WD AT S § N L N e




EO LTS T
{9 T19E €
09 681
00 Is1'0T
00 GBS E
00 SIR ¢
BL 5EG
00089 §
00 0OF EZ
00 0t

DO L1
08 ¥ee
vi 190 £
D5 250 T
00072
Qr w41 T
00 P2
08 25152
18 g9t~
000

00 Z5L 1T
00096 €
0z 9t 17
00 8v9 ST
t95Ers
005211
6t ZET'ST
03180 €
EY DSE ET
06 L9 Y
00 949'2T
009256
0Z DOE &
00 592
00 092 8%
00 OvD §-
oo

95 G059 Tl
62 #59
TLBLBT
80017
185406
DT v8Z
0oo

o5 99

6T 686G v§
8T RO 1T
ES FOE
58 £08"987
00g
set
009t ¥

0t Sunoh w3l

[4:5:1:4 74

YHS THQ
HEe 129
nre #1n9
Ars +INs
MET TZIAD

INT 595

1v® OTdH

MET P55

v6 3110

dHI SHN WTOIUON
YETETT

N3T T1dH S3oNg

1Qs £1dH DONg
9AL PNN
INOTISM S44viS
490 87N

XXZ 0vdD
ASY QSOS

QM Tvd
DISEW

YAE ETWH X2553
NSE ZTdH

X5 80Mm

YH0 0IMS

119 Lyd

Qis 194

Qi 1oy

THT 93N

949 6234

858 b1

Iyt €an Xoaw
dNL 9918

wir 759

Xd? TTdH

Xar LMl

SIL THd

HNZ JTAMIDIBO SOLY

FHE ZT4H
e 1Ml
HSZ PTNN
XXT 60d
38T 104

X909 EEN
DNI¥dS 31 NOLIHONOH
WYHONINEIE
asysdwey
anysdwey
Agonyd

SYE LINN

DY BINTYM
Sxong

X3553
ERideiinles.]
HIWMHYON
100d43A0
JIWQASAM HDIH
VYVE £V SNV
3EWODAM HDIH
NOLIWYHLHON
NZONNYD
HILSIHONYIN
FHOAYINIS
2|eA Y3EPA|)
WOQOHNIN 31NN
289 1Zno

A5 Ivd
HILSIHONYN
WYHNIYY
JENODAM HDIH
NQONCGT
NOGNCT
AJTHOHD
ONIQY3Y
ONIOwIY
INAT-HIANN FUSYIAMIN
LQL L34 ONNHILS
NGUJODNIINAOH
AYM 3LYOdY]
$IAVH
ONYIFEIN
MO95V1D
FENCOAM HDIH
Mdt 110

ams A3
X353100m

TP ATM

YO T1dH Sxong
NO1534d
NOLIWYHEIATOM
FBNOIAM HDIH
NOQNOT
SINYHIHON
INVAVH
HiNOWS1¥0d

Fvws

39019 ROLNIVE QY04 NIYVONYW ©
avoy IHOWI0OIW
uSnoiogquiey
y3nouoguiey

AVA XNIYVAZ

Agy0OD

HNIZINE JIAD
NIIYD SEI1AL
Q¥Q4HICH

06b XO8 Od

Qv0y NR3AYT
IIHLHIAYM

Qvdd nOanNoD
FEINVIIHOW

QVCH NIONIHSNH
STWHSOY

JAIHA SNIXMYH
NOLAH TR
JULN3D ONIdJOHS 1571 Hwd O1 ST
¥Jed LURHIGLIEY
HIo3115v3

DNIAOM

133418 NOLLOD
LI3ULS BdvHD £61
ANV HNOAYYHOICD
avOH NOILYNCHOD
133ULS NIDOVW 67 22
3NV IGWO0D 021
ANY1 NOLX N3
FHINDOIAD

FYINTZ HAD

vy HINIYA

JIMOD

AUV §SINISNB INOCHASN IHONIH
14NC3 INID3Y

FeVd IAAH
NOAYDIYH) AANODHOYNOQ
AYvd NOLENIN
13FBLS INYNOTLSIM
WYHQID

ROQNOT

HLHOMIISI

NOONOY

JIWOADAM HOIH
LIFHIS NNwENIYD
SANVIQYOHE LUN0OD ALINIEL
INYT ANNOYDALCD
AVHNIDIML
HONOWOAS3

66 X¥O8 Od

3¥¥NDs TIYHAl1ING

BEI X008 Od

ISNOH ISYHD

1S3 TCIELSNONI SNIOHLMYH # I SLINM
peoy ynoloquiey

peoy yInosoquiey

TIYH NMOL ‘91 X09 Od

&6 X08 Od

S30IAMIS IVIDONYNI 4

SANINAAVID LT

SINAIDTDNNOD

NOILD3IS S3Lve SSINISND

t LINND

Qu0Y INDEHLIVY

SMIW mOIam ot

QVOH 3GNYIIEON &
ASNOHIHNOT QD 3HL

35NOH HO21H

Advd SNB IHIHSOHOIAVLS HLNODS T LIND
INYT QIGIHLINS

QVO0H QUYHDHYO ST§

SUCIIARd 24} 'SIelienbpeay
AYOY JUYISSINYHS ISNOH 1ISIHD
QYO T100d 51

ISNOH JHIHSMIYINIY

ISNOH TvdIw

ISN0OH YNO8YYH ¥Z €2 311NS
FUINID AVMILYD JHLS LINN
LHNOD NOIYYO HOOTJONZ
YINHOIVD

JYINID ASOICNHIAL B SNY ATTHOHD
9T X08 Od

9Z X028 Od

31¥153 S1INOH ¥T QI1QN1S
INNIAY TIIFINYD HA T

av0d OOV

BOOT2 1SS

QY NOLONITINA S LINM 1d30 A¥NSYIYL
Av Ol NAMOLTIIW 06

CVOH NOFSNTIH 0%

ONIGINE NONEIA tT LINN
133418 ARODISAWYIS T

E5979 X0g Od

(P31 YN t2Unq) AYOU NOONOT 149
133415 HONIASOYD L1

QvCH HONDYOBSIO r61

TN LHD I HMY Yy

QLTAN AXAYIS L1 NIDIYO SOLY
FULNID SSINISME MOKE ¥V LIND
133HLS NHOA ZE

Av0d ANVETY DIOLS

1440 SIDAYIS YIWOLSMD
S321440AD

SICULRID PAN AN

TDNNCD HONOY0E NYLINOdOYLIW T13IMANYS
]IS

Q47 NOS 7 SHIANOS 35

38 HOOWHSNY

29 HOQWHSNY

TDNAOY HONOYRA AFDNY

Q17 SININCAWOD 5y

TDNMCD HONOHOE NYLNOJOYLIW WYHYIH LY
QLT IINYIWEOIEIS 1IN0

19UN T 15[4151Q QHOAHIOH
INNGI HONOYOE NYLNOHOE1IW TvaHI0Y
G171 SHHNGD SSIHAXT HINNNEAVOY
Q17 39NV avoy

ONILIIPA QB

17 IAHVITYOM 1H04SHYYL 1Y

L7 { NEI1THDY SIDIANIS LNIWIDYNYIN %51y
AL NN Ho2 1Y

Q1% SANYI0IW JHOWRIY

51310044 A133L5 00 7 NOSQUYHIIY
Q1Y A4 TYNOILYNEALNG v

7L NONAD ¥GNOHY

Q1 IYYMLAO0S X3y

LMIOdOBSTY

1ONDOD I IHS MIHANTY

IINVUNSNI HINIY

QAL SIINIOY ON I IHS LNIDIY
Q11 SNOLLMIOS LYHOIHOS Tva3y
4ILIAN INNND aITy

P4 INTNAGIIWI 037y

4174 aNvIL@Is }ivd T30
1DNNOD HONONOE DNIAYIY

11UAGD HONOYOE DN IGYIY

017 NOILONQ0Yd Iy

AYILSIOMN 10U

o1 $ATIeVY

ALY ITVEIY QYLSONYY

L1 3vdSIvY

NiMYI vy d

AL SHNIGIOH IXNTI0 WP i
ONIYILYD ALNYND
GLTSINIWGOI13AZQ D

U170 SYISYNYIN ENTNLSIANI ALYFJ0Yd TWILNIanyd
Q17 193¥1d 23108

1SIANIdOYd

QLT IN $HLINSIDOY YIOYd

Q17 DNI9WIDYd 7 GUYYCH NCLSTHG
NNIHIIWIYd

SYHYNOD STIUMT YINTRI

011 ONILINSNOY YWEYEY

QL1 INIDYYOVd SYOACd

QLT YIITM HINOWSIHOY

1B2Une) 41D HINOWS LkOd

SJEUT ju IP2LAa™ &y 3 e o



£ Buaoy $isug

-

00916 IT SAL EEdI
0009 YN8 9TNM SINYHLHON
O5ELETY

TLv19 ZNE £TND
e eld]

54509

W6 E 3IXT STHN
Or Ot 87 o et
0Z EPT CE- e e
05 006"t %0 ETW
rLOZT

BEBII L 7d9 TEON
D0 E9E £ nis {5549
000y € nNAS £gs9
750 dft 865
FLvRET NNE ZTdH
a8 ZIT BT T I
Ot £8 81 448 KD
91 350 62 WIT £3d
8L 1625 Y 0T
Er BEL 9T H1Z 8TdN LYOdMIN
5539 ¢

ST £9E'E50 1 43£ 813d
LS GTRED

£0 00T 18T ¥M9 2258
L YES 69 urelug lealn
ooo 1M9 5180 JHIHSYINTT
98 689 YT 0ZW HILSTHONYIN
09 EL8 QOv 0T4m
Q0TE8 L HD6 TAS
c000d T HS0 MTMS
o205t NG ¥aH
00 926 ZE AT IS
00 T8L ¥2 ART IS
BT £I5 67 NJE SIND
g8 el NI EN
B8 HT6 €

L0496 ¥ SOTEINL
06 196769 QT YoM
00 TEE 92 XSE ¢
ooovs 7 X$€ 071
LS00 1T S5£98
Q8 601~ 4SE£ DTS SONVIQIW LSIM
000 1M STER IHIHSYONYY
00 9E9 AYE QTON V31NV
SL 60z

95 0to 019 d16 TTNE SHIHLHOM
00 99F TT AHE LT
Iy 66 % WYNLIIA
96 pT8 T¢ MSL LTO8
¥9 5§55 L9 MYE TN JFLSIHINYN
00 000 ANS #3r
0054991 NOFEEW D

SANNWGT |5 A¥NB
DNIYILLIN

oLr £NH

XISSNE 153

ANG TTNE

TdL ISM

X|0jION

aveoH IHIIT 1
avoy 331H23 T

X0 £1W NOITIWYH
IHIHSNICONN

HHvd SSINISNE HOITHILSIM
AW SSINISNE HOIFIHILSIM
IETEEE] 1

JIWNCOAM HBIH
3¥VYNDS NOLINTTIIM
AINEIYE
HONOHOAYIL e
INTX

3NOLSHNYT

WHZ 130

AWYD

TNENYLS)

¥V Y3dNS NOLSIM
d9Z TIW LNDN
WIMSTONYYS
QvoY SSIONIY
JHIHSHHOA 15IM
ABNASMIYHS
NOOQHNO1
g1314543008NH

TiYH NAOL

TIvH NMOY

Azung

HUSTHT

HYT THO

Qv0x NASHY
NOONOY

Jio0q

311009
WYHONIWYIE
AYNGSINGIM
NDIMSAI0NEYE
NOOHAFYIHS

32¢E L85

Obir X0DB Od
H1VvIEIWH

HNIE JYvd I¥IHLSON) OVl NYl
AJNdIHS

133¥4S HIO0A 21
A3syir

AVM NHILSIM

INVT ASdID ¥6

TNH

DNIHIHOM

DNIHLYOM

Nvsiem

uvonens uq

QY0 3INTHINT

31vD NOONYYE

1lv9 NOaNvyE

QVOH 33THIIN T
WYHINYYS

AN WINNNLE

AN YINYNLE

£Z XO8 Od

MYV $SINISNG XISSTWD
TE X089 Od

INVT HIAIY

AISTILLIHM

INOLSIN0S

¥¥vd 55INISNE INOLSINYT
EY:EE ]

NOJQONILNNH

¥ITNIST SEIPE

JTHOM AvMNyvd ECE TOE
YILSIHION

INVT DN ONOT

ASTOH SNYWIIS WYITIIM HIS
QHO43LSvD

E¥Lir XO8 Od

aQvod IIVIVd WYHINDIDAR TTT
JNOSMIN

QTET X08 Od

QTEL X008 Od

Aapaguwe) peoy [jouy
AYOH ITYASNINNAS
WYHYNA

€01 X08 Od

133415 CHONO M3IN 16 LL
€€ X08 Od

FEX0Y Od

avoy qi3tiHon

153Mm GvOy N3TOM
JNYT ONT1DNDT

INYT MOQVIN
d13r44FHS

FUINTT NOILIITICD LNIWAYY
gvoy L¥V3aSOND

133¥1S HNYH ONOS BT
NMOLSTIYVHD
3HICIATIN

Y3I3H 15

s

(=31

ISNCH A¥NGSANNWAT LS IZ1 %08 Od
SHIHLOUY HLINS

1S HONCHDBY YIS OL T LINN

1t XO€ Od

294t X08 Od

£9 %08 Cd

BUE) WRMS "ISNOH Y |OJION YInog
3L¥D NCANVYHY

11¥D NOONYYE

MIH §,43134 15 5321340 1ONNOD
1802 ANBIN

1§NCI ANFIN

ININLIYYLIA DONISSIDOHD INIWAYL
JVOH HLLSYINYT SYHOM Wvavl
$321440 1ONNOJ

dNOs NvAYE 7 LINN

avoy ImN3Ig

INNIAY TIIH JUSYD £F

ISNOH HDI3TvY

AYOH NOISYINSD

CvOH H3INOaNIM

SPPY ONSOIBET ¥

1430 NOLLYIONY HSYD

avoy THDINY

00T x08 Od

SINNAYNIS LidIwd 37 v

L3IYLES LINOKS T€

$1143M38 B 3NNIATY

40014 H1P

QvOY IROSMIN 002

SIIYUNOSIY ILVvIOLNO>
SIOUNCSIH JEVHOIHOD

FENOH YIIMION

35MOH ISIHdYILNT

MDY IINITIAO Y

S31VH JL5INOG NON

ISNOH QOOMIILSYD §O0YS AuE
ANINIEVIQ ONYN IS
LNIWLHYHIC IINYNIS

FYYHM OONDND P 1NN 1Y AV SINNODY
ISN0OH FIYINITD

001 X0% Od

AYvd IOOHE ¥ LIND

BT 1S0dYLOTNIs

dNOHD HIMOL HSILIDDS

Xuvd 5MNQ IDNVHIYIINI HIvIGIVH
NOUVYOdHOD FUNLINENS IWNOILYNBIINI
3LV¥LISI AONINYYS NHODV 9 LINM
ININLYYEIO AUNSYINL INTWIDUYNYIN
L133YLS 3115V £1

BET XOB Od

3,040R)70 DHMDFIU - SPEUE IO RIALIEPIS § T3

TONAQD HBNOHOE AHNBSGHAWAI 1S
S3IDIAYIS HIIHAQD S5IHdXI SHILNIHIS
G171 SNDHS HIDNIAS

HILYM NHIHLNOS

HILYM 15IM HINOS

7 BILYM 5I4VLS HINOS

¥IGIHON HINOS

FONNQDD JHIHSNYYNYT HINOS
IDNNOD JYIHSTHYNYY Yinos
TDNNOD FHEHSHYYNYY Yinos
TONNECD JUIHSYHYNY] HINOS
IEINAOD DIH1SI0 NIAILSIN HINDS
TIONNDS 3YIHSE3L$IINCTID HINGS
112UN0D INHSEIISTINGID HANOS
011 HILYA 1$¥3 HINDS

Q17 S12NGQ0Yd SSINISNA $HONE HINOS
IONNQS IYIHSYAY HINOS
SOYIYHL IVWOS

Vdd¥d L13HNING

AYY3d F AIT00M HLIWS
SNOILLMIOS LYYWS

G0 INIWLINEIIY LHVING
ANYTHIGINMS

S¥ILIS

NS

QHQ SNOWIWIS

XN SANYYE LHOINENITIS

2d SNIW3IIS

AHINYd 5015

WINNOD JYIHSIOYHS

047 { IJOUNT ) vINZHOHS

Wo2 44N15 141HS

TRAHNOY ALD A131443HS

TNA0D A0 Q131443HS

Q11 SWODYOIR SdHYHS

QLY LNIWIOYNYIN SILLMNIDYS 7 S311HIJ08d 495
Q17 Y3IL¥M LNIHL NHIADS

HONNOD 12HH1510 SYYONIATS
41141910 NOISSIS

NINNQD NOLIIS

1INNOD NOLIIS

QLI SPIAYIS ALINNIIS SYLIMNIIS
2d INDINOI3Y

NOATYIS

017 ALH34044 195

123410 X115

¥IMOJ HSILLOOS

SL3Nvd LIODS

YISNYIS

011 35N0OH NY IAYN IONYDS

J1 IWIZHIWWOD S1TIAYS

dNOYD INNYS

TDHNOZ HONOKOSF NY110dOYLIN 113MONYS

(PR




or  Bungy

ST 95¢'08
SL 19891
Q0 000 §
0 bes 921
0T el s
08 13-
SS PEB TT
8v BEP
BIOIEE
00009 T
00 Te&'s
00 SEQ T
00 093'€
o0 £15 92
65 609 E
[14-0-k 4
DO9s5 T
7T TOE'L65 £
ST 88
oroeEe
L5 €80T
00

0] {9917
7T 8BL 51
ToEsy T
00 0E0'51
28 190 6¢
0CICE €
48 0r9 TL
00 v86
OF ¥0r 9p
00 005 9T
00 166 ¥
07 665 62
£ 6OP 2V
00ZIr g
6% IvE't
o00

00 0L

1L 100 TG T
roe Ll
9f vel T6L
w0

08 zL00T
00 918 £5
PTRIT T
000

000

000

-2 54

LA

AYB STVD

NAr M0 HOUMBLEON
IHT NZ23

nar LINN

INT TNL

135 91X0

XNS €Al

VdE TN

QNP PTdH

A9 TTAD JHIHSHIIMYYM
FAE TTHI

vdi 615

e EIN

T 61

Ve 01dS
QYE Z1dH
d¥T EBN

AQS ZAQ SANVIAIN M
ras eTdH

YISAVIVIN

vaons

Z8L 6.8

s e

HIZ INS

ANO 758 NOAY

LHE 013N

THT 83N

AMT €27IN ONVTHISWNHLAON

Avs L
137854 0
eI 151
D6 TTAM SHEOA 153M
Dat 198
MdL ¥NN
A zam
YEWUIG

YHT TTdH
434 813

VL £10 SINYT
I

TMZZH3

M ZHI

MZTHI

YT ZEH WYHONIWHIE
NXQ BS

1BO4AHYN
NOLONINNIM
NOANOT
SINVHLYON
§113Mm 32Q148BNNL
NOXO

INAL NOdN 31USVIMIN
IBAO0IAM HDIH
NOLYINDN
HOUNENIOT

oong

INAL NOdN FTLSYOMIN
FLYOUYW

MIE BENS

HIAQGQNY

FEWOIIM HDIH

S3AYH

VAT LLAW

NOLH3IH1IN

sazng

AVHId ONIdIVL DNIINNWYY 0091E
SHoNg

HINOMINYL

1Q153WYL

NOOUNIMS

1015148

133418 15v3
[eLELVERR L
NOLONNWVED

T 6dH

IvyYIM

LLtEED]

AdNgsmio

S143IH

NOLJWYHLHON
NOLIWYHEIATOM
NOJWVYHLNOS NNT DEOS
Avy LTM

SNg

SAWYD

DHE STM

WYHQT0 4N

HOHNANIQ]

HSHNENIQ3

HIUNENIO

H2YNYN103

HHYd $5INISAE NOININD
Q13144348

ABWTY

TIVH NOLONINNIM

SHYIY4 NILSNY £T

ABHCD

QOVO¥ HOYNHD

AHNGONYE

S5aUIAAY|

SANYY HL¥O4

AITIYA NIONIHONH

3L¥153 ONI ST1314 HOROVOEILLY
E9r X08 Od

SSOWD SOMVHHID

INYT NOLNIN TIWH NO:NIN
L33H4S 103>

NOGNIMS

QYOH TIIHAIM 1SYNH HD338
FYEINID SSINISNE Nivd NIOSNIT
INYT ISNOH INILNI¥d INIOI NOLXYD
SINATN NOLTIW

avCH Q1FLIHLIYON

FTNODAM HODIH

ONLLNNWYN NYYHYSNYId NYSYMY
MOV L

133418 313N

3NAT YIONN NOLHSY

133418 anon3

avoy 434334

3ISNOH IVMS

INNIAY HLS ISNOH AHOIDIA
153 ONI NGS1IN HANOS 'Av0Y NOS13IN HINOS
NMOL 010 13 14SNCDv3Ie
DIVIAOK

ONMYILS

133415 NOLDNITIIM

AYOH MIHNYOH),

29vNIAILS

QYCH TIZMSYD

QY0 TIWHSDNILLT

QN3 3903

NOQNOT

FYNCOAM HDIH

NOQONILNNH

NOOQNOY

0I314NIIYD

133415 3BYOIDT

133415 39H03D T

133915 398039 T

133415 394039 T

ASAGH XUV ATINYLS HIS
IS0 AN 14av0Ea §

QYOY NOLONINBOM

LHNOD NOYIWYD

TIWH SHINYIN JUALINYAL

AvYOH A¥MISNYD £9

1vD NOLONMIIM

133415 HDIH 6E

peoy Leynhinuz g

ISNOH SONM ¢

INYT ONIIIOLS

35070 ONOWWYH FHINID SSINISNE ONOWWYH E 1NN
NOLDIS SIAVY 211SIN00 NON

AVO¥ QYOIXO

3440 Qv

6X09 Od

YEZ X08 Od

$INN3AIY 40 QVIH

ST/YL LINN

FSNOH dNaw3IL

FHLINTD ONISSIIONG INIWAYS

AUV TV IMLISNON| AFIOVE S LIND
OYOY WWOD

T NYVHYSNYId NIV Tr0r Ld

THH AYH38

ISNOH NOlWY YW

QVOY NOLONITIEIM

S0 AL

ALV.1S3 ONIQYEL § LNIINTA LS 9 LINN
NOIL235 31vY SSINISNG

LI X089 Od

JYLNID ALISYS ASAOHIYYM TYNQELYN JHL
QNI IBNOIAM ST

OVOY¥ QYIHNINWIA £5

HLUO4MIIA

3INO 153M

STUW AdNesmaiaa

59 X08 O¢

WYY SNF STIIWNIVHE v LINN ISH 1HLWTLS
ILVLSI WILISNAN] HINGIM T LINN
FOVTIA SSINISNE AOOMAYHIE S LINM
1339LS ONVTMOH £T

GYOY NOONOT SOV314153M

O¥0Y HIACONIM

133415 INIANDVS 5T

C¥OY NOIDNMIIM

SINNQIDY ALEIJONd 11S

SLNAQDDY ALYIdCHd

SLNNOZ3Y ALYId0Md

SINMOIV ALHI4OHd

HO014 ANT

JHINID ONIINNCIOY QIWVHS

a1 { SONIGIGH | ONORLSIWYY SYINOHL
LNIHG YNIHL

SEIAVIN JUNLINUMG 40 ANVINDD TNIJIHSHOM IHL
Q11 ) gvILSA38 WRIDIYD IHL

{VIN} ADNISY DNISNIIN HIdVASMIN THL
FYLNTINYYIT1 IHL

INIOS ANVIHSEH THL

QL7 ANVINGD OdYY SONELFIND THL
NYWSONBWO JWNLINYNS AHL
ANVAWOD ONINYITD TN YHLINI 3H)
HO¥NENIGZ 40 ALD FHL

V110H 1IN Imy

1310H ISNOHTIIG IML

TRNNOD L3ELSIT LINYHY
QLTSIILITILN HILYM SINYHL

TONACD HONOBGE AITIVA £53L

QL BIINIL

YndwaL

QILAN AN 20 Y2IND43I3L

Q3L ONIMANYH STV IMILYIN 33433L
ANYANOD ANddfs NYITIDINHIIL

QHE NAS W] IUNLINEAS TYLIN WL
1310H ISNOH MOV

INNOCD HINCHOHT HLEOMINY L

S8W 3015TIvY L

113UNED HONOYOE NOGNIMS
NIIDNYMS

IDNAOT HONJHOE VM5

INTUNYIYIS

0171 DIAYIS ALIIVS INIWDINDI IOVYOLS
QLT 3AILYIED ATHIY INOLS

QL1 NOSHIANY A¥04ND0LS

TONNOD ONIMTYHLS

WD SIATANDILS

ATLINIT ONADLS

113N02 HONOYOR IDVNIALLS

GLI¥N VILHIES

Q17 $371L03L INNHILS

Siv JUNLINYNG SNILS

dNOYD L1SIAYIQIN WADKY LS

QLT IVLIY NN SITevLs

SIdvLS

ILvLS3IIVIY BN OFF 011 15NYL NOISNId 3dOHNY]S
017 SYIHIOHE ONIYONYLS
SLNIWLSIANT 34N QYYanYLS
SINIWLSIANT 331N GYYANVLS
SINTWISIANT 341 QUYQONYIS
SINIWLSIAN) 3211 QUVANYLS

Q17 INIWOT1IAID NIMACK LS
FINTINAWY NHOI LS

ST PHOLATUN - [IDRP 0 13 . AIMC S0 0 e !




by Buragg visu3

00 000 Iv LLT BPH3
9v 512 455 1ZN9
05 024°vT nde 289
009256 81 110
00 298 L1 8T 11a
DO ET ais v1od
o5 55

07 £85

e 8T 6 SHT ZedN
00 LLL BY ¥3IE LTAM
00952 {Z NET TYM
0O 96¥ 05 NET TeM
00 L8 FT MIT TSM
00 Z6Z 51 MLT TSM
09 2E0 7T

00 $66'7

BE €65 B2 992 rIW
BE 50p ¢

ZE ELT'EE ZHY OTYS ZHD 9TYS
00 EPD T

00 890'87 NAY £9D
€5 E05 €1

reLOE P

00 152 OTT- LT
PL EEG LY L LEA
ov 15T 0T HIS BS
§9 987 vEE- L 6TY S1YIH
0o 3E 910
vy s v 0235
0O 68 ZE- SHT TNL
S 6L 2T

09 BLE 71 006 175
€ 951 HIT ZAM
r8 05

81 222 W5E L3 HALSTHT
06 SE0 89 ADG ZEW HILSIHONYW
00BLT T NED ZXO
to8ess 940 868
To ZrT 0t AHY EEW
00 87¢ I1- AHD EEW
000 YUT THY ATYHNS
00 §8% BT

00 BLE TT dog 1oL
Lb OEY T yvs 8
09759 T $45 TON WYHONILION
00 56 18 21wl
o ¥GT INS
96 658

000

SR EST'E dV6 ENS
ZESE0 T d¥5 ENS
¥5 Z(T 91 v3z 998

(=]

Q

FLVDHLYS
DNEIOM
NOLHYSWNG
d3183HIHOQ
¥3153IHJHD0
AYNBM3N
dHE TL8

B8 0489 SGNVITIW 1S3M

Aloynrs

NOLONSHEYM
NOLONINHY M

MIT £TAM SONVIOIN 1S3M

It 698
YIISTHINYW

NNO £3
TYIHSNIHLYYN YYD
¥dZ £9D

AHF TEDN

VM SSYM
ONIIOX
WYHONIWYE
JYIHSIHDY
NIFHO WVHIIM
FHIHSYONV
NOGNOT

LN

IV AP
T131YILSIHD
NOL4WVHEIATOM
vyzZ 698
L0509 152
AY¥vd QH014vul
N QHOAXC
HILIQQ3Y

vs

3vs

THHQIY

ONOY GNOM
Aenbuog

AHNE

TIH ISNOHTIOL
SAvds
NOQNIMS

d¥6 ENS

d¥6 ENS
NOONIMS
NOGNIMS
WYHONIANYIG

433115 390148 HLNOS "ASNOH JIAYA 1S
MILYMYITHS aYOY HLASHOS
GVOY BAVHSHYD

CYOH MLYd 30A1 ASNOH Hivd 30ATD
QvOY HiVd 30AID ISNOH Hivd 3AND
133415 LINHTW

HOIMWOYE 153Mm
HIIMINONE 153M

3oIPMOY

q¥oILYMm

£1 X0d Od

ET X08 Od

Nysivm

NVSIVM

TNVHNTIM

AYNEA10

NOL31ad 1N

NOGNOT

A3uamId

AdHVE

Aduve

WYHLNYHD

NOLONI4¥YMm

0009 A

YW SSINISNE WYHONIWUIG
MOISWTIM

ISOD SHTNIAYHL

WHA10

QY0¥ ATIHINY LT1

STIAM IDTIENNL TYADH
NOQNOT

AVM 120148

133415 QHDIXO

AMNETI0

NIWYVM FHL

AVOY IYONNIVIS 0T

ANV AISHNEH HLHON

31¥1S3 WIYLSNAN) LVOW SNOOW HANDS
59 XO% Od

59 X085 Od

LIFHLS HOIH £5 /55

UvOY NYH1VN 019
snand25e)

WOoLLO8SWYY

15¥33Lv9 ALD

aAvOH MIN

QVOY NOLLYLS DV1d NOINSN
NOGNiIMS

NOANIMS

OSEE X009 0d

0SSE XO8 Od

NHMHLINS

LN SINNIATY

AHvd §SINSING AYMSONI
SDHIC TINNOD

NOISIAIO $INNIATY

NOISIAID $INNIATY

51143N38 8 SAINNIATY

avOd TIVSIvMm ZET

AVM NOONYHE

1543y jrey umoy

T¥H NMOL

IDIAYIS SLI4INIE F SINNTATY
T21AH35 S1143N38 7 5INN3IATY
£Z 08 Od

E2 08 0Od

133415 NNW

INY) AUAIMIN EPZ

133415 NYQNOS

Qvoy 1¥383s seT

153 NI 5IILYHIS0ND ATHEINIYA YT LIND
133418 DNIYDS YT

6% X8 Od

1004 THH ASYINGD

G5F XOH Od

ALT GT QNYOOUIFESEILIY
AVMNYYA TINHNOS 'INIDSIHI IHL 0017
133415 NSOHLAYH TF

£ 1IN

15 INOW3¥VD 11IW 1138
ISNOH aNYTEYD

TIVYH NAAOL

133415 13374 5%

AHYd SSANISNG WOONE VE LINA
INNIAY ANYIHIHLINS

IAIH0 TIVSHYId

AWM S NYWLAYHD ET LINN
14N YHAnD

39007 HIYON

INVI 513Davd 2T

NOI1D3$ §3LvY SSINISNE
NQLLD3S S3LvY $S3INISNE
319 19dIve

¥I¥1d GOOMATIOH 48 218
1EH UMDy

P X0H Od

BOOTS HI9

SILIQ DAL T x0A8 Od

d11 NYIEOM O/

0558 XOB Od

0SSE X089 Od

QL1 SINIWLIANI ALYIdOYd 310TINOYIHHL O/
Q47 SINIWLSIAN] ALYIdONd TIAIINGYINHL O/
avol Jowiiaany

IINNGD NYIHLI0T 15IM

LAYV G ATISHOH LS

TIINADY IYIHSNOLYYENNQ 1SIM

TRNNGD 13141510 135HOG 1518

TDHNOD 1141518 1ISHOG 153M

P2UADY IYIHENBIB 1SIM

a11{ SONVIQIA } 34v$ B Y201 AUNBSINGIM
G171 32HNOSHIMOL BM

20 AINIATM

1DNMOD HOMOHOE HOSLY M

TIIHNOS HONOYOE NOLON IHHY M

TONNTS HINOHOS NOLDNIEHYM

TINNCD HDNOHOE NOLNDdOULIW TIVSTVM
TERNC2 HENOBOE NOLNOdOBELIN TIVS VM
QITO3AIIId HE M

FINYNILNIYIA ONNOYD ONY ONIDNIA ¥ 7 M
A (in) SWYO4 ¥VIAMNMID vLIA

Ovd NIdIA

GLISNDISIT YNOHIA

SSIHANT NYWNYA

TINAOS NYSHOWYID 40 TTvA

017 S3BAL NOILIVHL 9MINDVA

04 4ILYA STILAILN Q1NN

$/v JUALINYNS INDIND

[ S14vd ¥Y2 G1dvY ) QL1 JAILOWOLNY J¥vdIND
S EET)

a1 gang AL

d YINYIE HINEN)

SLNIWESIANI LtHNODIDAINENNL

IINACD HONOYOD STIIM IDGIYANNL

A1T SNOLLYI INNWINGD NYHIINL

[JARALEIR LT

S32IAHIS INIIDAH L5NNHL

QLT SNDILAIOS WAL NDAYL

11 ANYAINCD 37AIIN HANNTYL

017 SONIKSINYENS INCH HI113SaNIYL

QL7 AINIDY ONINIYYE LHOISNOH]

GL1 IGNTR 141150 Y]

IINNCT ANOFTYL

TINNOT QYO 44wy

L1 HIMO4 F SYD TR LOL

Q17 01d [wNI+2) JWNLINYAL Y101

TIINNG AYEHOL

Q1190 LHL

dT1 SHINLHYY T STIEVH WL

ACNNO0D ¥IOHENHL

LSAHL LINN A1Y340Kd I1QTINAYIYHE

017 SINZWLISIANI ALHIJOYd I10TINQYINHL
QL1 SINTWISIANI ALEIJOHd TTGTINGYIYHL
Q171 SINIWLSIANE ALY IJOY IOTINGYINHL
Q11 5NCISNId 17033NOYIHHL

T INTY HIA ONOIWHI 1Y ¥/ 011 IWVH 8 MNOYO 5 SYwow)

SIQUPT Y DAHNADDRLN - [ TPE WD, T S o m o




¥ Sungl eiRuT

(3

SE STB OE¥ 7L~
61 9rF BT
15Tr

EP E16 4T
OE £66°T
80 €78 ELE
£E 6€0 6LT
Z€ 266 SET
00 PEZ

00 bir9
00 549 L7
00 028

Ot €€ vI-
00 624 3T
[LR:
05 28T

00 725
955E9 ¢
[F]

(E 156
3%:]

[1x4¢
(SRR
o1 849

00 PYE 6
000

98 ziL

00 FHE 6
89 01t

00 178 67
o0

00 652
00 S€

00 956 9T
00091 6
Q9108
o0 86T 8

Ne Iye

ONP ENS

YT 9ET IQISAISHIN
HDE §I

GHE CTT) FHIHSHILSIIT
182 0140

THY Z1dH SONE

BHT 1TdH

AT TN

NIT TTNE

NITTING

198 2708 JYIHSYHOA LS3Mm

™79 158

YOT TNS NOONIMS
war INS

vy 158

w9 159

o 158

046 0TYM

HOHOf

XdS 0Tdm

ZY§ TAM

ST POH

ngg trH2

DONOA ONOH
JLINHNIIYYNSHOID 22T6F O

NS £0d
QYo rive
aud tiva
J¥0 rTvd

a

ATINOHYE

rHZ g9

AYVd SSINISNE YINNYLIHE

QAL EOE

NODLSSHM

FIWISITIVIULSNARI TIVHIId Y HD
AIYNL TE ON IO

SHT 89N

AIATOM

JEWODAM HOIH SGNYS
soang

X355N5 L5IM
¥ISSNS LSIM
ATTHOIN

AS9 61

1015148

QYOY NOILYLS
NOONIMS

1045148

1015149

pleITH ]

IHOHSYId

NYHYH HOHO! DOTTE
QUO411SYD AOOMLIHM
NOLAWY HHIA10M
NOd 14

1e1rim,

1S¥3 ANYISI QYQY SONDE 626
07 3AVISINYLISMD
AHD ELUN NI04dNS
HLNOWS1H0d
JYIHSLTIM

JUHSLTIM
FHIHSLTIM

Qv0Yy IWOSINOH EET
WYHDNIWHIR

AYOB AYMAVY
Qyodavus

AVM SMOTIVA

avoy AMN3IB350Y
ZINNOS NYIWS0 NY
IoQIHaxn

INYY HENG ATISIONOD D € 38007 AJATOM
HALSNINH3aa N

QY0¥ WOLLOANIH
AGWAIAM HO IH

WY HXIYM

ONIHLEOM,
ONIHLEOM

HINOMYH MYHSO102
TIvmNYaD

133418 342110034 0L
2IVd NOLNIW

QYOM NOILYLS

133415 441Maa3y oL
133415 #1034 02
133¥15 +41MDA3Y 0L

1E X09 Od

NFIOW NYIAvYL BT/T
INYI QOOMLTHM

Q97 x08 Od

avoy 3SAIYIHINCHDE
peayuayig

IV OOYIVL

N 038 HEWD NNWINTIM SYIHLY W
£40153MO7

HJONJOD

390I¥EMONL

IDAIHEMOKL
3OTIHBMOH]L

3SNOHTIINI 9 34INS

133¥1S ONMWAT N3ATT IND
ISNOH F115IKL

TS X08 04

AYYd IS 1HSHILNT NOLSTHM
Z1INNEXD078

1535708 1AVNYS IZINVORO SYLINYIO
avoy QyoIxo

SHD0QQVYd ? NUvE 010 IHL
133415 AMINIACD 66

Avvd SNvdY

avoH ¥I¥OQLDIA NIIND
TI¥HAIND 3HL

H00S X086 Od

000s ¥08 Od

133415 QOOM §

Nuvd SSINISNT HOYIW BWNI0D 15
ASNCH A1VOHIAIY

YOOV HLP

TIVd NOLNIW HOOTS Hiv

ISNOH 31vDYIAIY

ISNOH LY IHIAY

JSNOH ALV DHIAY

S1143M34 7 SINNIATY

ATIQW NI

AHYd 35{8dHIINT JOOMLIHM +A LINN
ROILDIS SHIIHSYD 3HL

T X0F0d

Z ON¥08 Od

ISNOH DIMEYM 1SIM HI¥ON 4/6
IHLSNINT 1IA0W ¥2d3530
Qvoy NOLIITD T

¥NdS SYONNY

gvOY AT1aGvye

avad A310vHe
QYOH ANAVHE

$IDIANIS INIWLINHIAY WOOZ

011 NYIUINGT

Q11 SNN4YLS TP IY1SNANT ¥Iv19 SNAOA
HILYM IHIHSNYOA

13004 v/L 0L11% 13G0A

Q17 {aRVILODS) X 1300

ALINGIS QALY LIYYDIL S50 MY 14
Q4N XOETX

a {an )z

12UN0Y 13131813 1STHOS IHAM

GLT AN TIVELO0] SYIHIONYM IBN0TAM
TDNNOD L3HLS 1 J0NODIAM

TONNOZ HINOYOE ALNNOY WY HY M
TINNOI HONOHOY DNIHIYOM

TDNNCD HINCHOH DNIHLHOM
SHIIHAOY XN HIHOM

LY¥dy SOTHOM

471 HYINYHOM

271 NYIWIHOM

411 NPWXHOM

d11 NYN L HOM

SHINLYYY T NYWIVHOM

NYINYYOM

TIINNOS ALD ¥3153IOM

aHg NGS5 STHHLSNANI IHNLINYNL ACOOM
ONISVUIV STOOM

TEINNOD ALD NDLJWYHEIATOM

01140 4313510 W

TINNOD WHH M

Q110D QNI NHMY 3 NTHYIN NYNH ONIM
1390 NNYINI 1M

5I2IAHIST NYIN NYA J0THM

274 022 AL 1M

TINNQD L21¥LS1Q IYIHSLTIA 153M
TIONNOD LIIMLSIA FHIHSLINM LSIM
TINNOD LHYLSIA JHIHSITHM 153

ERLtis 0 Ml Ric U Lol 3 Wi SRR o 13- S .00 A = TR A= TR mlbalit L In Ll B S T




or

Bungk g @13

pied A|jny Aleuipio

1 1 NAG 0TdH ‘aaysweybuniong ‘squiodim Ui ‘yoaag saaeuy panwn 7 Ads (moquiey) usuodxg

pred Ajng Adeulpio 89%°'15 898'15 NAG 0TdH 'anysweybuniong ‘aquosim yBiH ‘ydaag saaeuy poapwin £ AdS {moquiey) Juauodxg
P2y sa1eys

PMay saleys Jo sneiaq SN EA |BURLON JO "ON (apoaysog yum) ssauppy JapjoyaJeys jOo ey

stapjoyaleys Aueduio)

SIBDOURIRUS £ IFTLLOT ~ U BLE J. WAMJIMPIS ] aner o 0




e PO AT

005 ST
00g (244
00s L 651
005 G102
o0os 0551
00s €9l
0cs 0z
00s 0922
oQs F 802
oos G202
00s DR
o0s - 1)
005 521
00s [ A=)
o0s 5 8t
005 arie
005 L 18l
005 ¥ l52
o0s £ 87
o0 6 LIt
o5 1 98¢
QoS aeZt
00s oesl
a0s 5,14
fale ] Z aop
005 | 60T
00s 0608
005 516
00s [
008 8 EST
005 T IEl
00s B 961
005 s s1%4
oos ¥4
ooc oostL
00s 0zt
el g eee
oos 2 ¥3
oos 9581
a0 9561
003 [0
0o0s tal
005 a1
oos 5991
00s S 08z
00s B 95z
0os 0964
005 } 661

[oo0.3} sdeyg 1uaSuitue)

(X031 snigen @0

2456110 WeY INOLSINI0S Pecy uwed sued 8181s] ey Weq wey

DNL 18d SueT NOLSIMd 19808 MK Dieywooiq Yed [IB18Y PROY YUON | hun
XHS 210 SUET WYHOI0 U0)AcH ABMDEOIR WEd IRI9Y I W/ FUNG

0% LINN SWBULON AMINIAYQ ABp UINDS Wed jewy deqay S hun

S BLMS LOpUo] NOQI18MIM PeoY eidopa 12

G827 Lyl 19510W0S NOLNAWL AEMEU0) Mmd |19y SUUOM IS Z I

486 9YN AYSIAY HAY BAIQ XIERGT AR d RIS DISJYIESH 52 TLN

15Z L8 $OURY NOLIOB A INH PUNOY %Bd eieY Loig 3G tun

J4E £V SUET WALSYINY BuR meysiioN Wed IRiey agqaAuung g wun
SHL 1189 SOUET ATINHNG wed pe1sy ebusaiy

YNZ PLY} BUQUIND SSINHNL N MOYHYS PeSY [oodpuy sied [eiol poomAlion
3d6 8HY 19800 HINOWINENOS Peoy Ruellep Wed BI9Y Peoy DRIEW

MHY ENAL S2UBT NYDIA, 1981S Blrpes

NYb L1vg 18S2W0S IW0HA Weg RISy xBssap

HSS 6 X9553 WYHNIOVO Wed IlBley spuelowen

DV Z¥AM 8JUSBUD NHOONNY 4 Ieley eBpug

LHE 1w onysiy NOONHYIWTIN 19aNG Moy

QY1 £ED SISWEUET MODSYID L0IsAiaoy PR SUBNES wed eiey yuoN molisern
dV5 9110 SUBT JTVOHIOY Wed lay Aemsbury

VZP PLO eISWEURT JORGTIN LSV enuawy piemoH g Jun

YOO 90 eMysIRUET QIIVNYIEWND Peoy Amdese] wed [eiey AemISeAn g iU
HLP PAD S2UBT I00JINOVTE Peoy sanL AuayD OEl

NSLEET PAMD WYHXIHM PROY [BILAG Wed R1eY [BINSD Weyxaip

DML 6 d epIsAesR IHOJHLNOS Wed lieivy 907 SN W2 Hun

3¥S 67 2pisason OJIYIAIT SNy PROY WINSUNG

10Z 944 enysBuiing oNLS sBiesd 10ddn go5s

D2 LLIW 2iysymuet MuyNY ded 1eiey A3IRA 8pAID ¢ wup

Adl M4 aMysBuns HHMTIV4 DiosUBg B82S uew Z

AHE 188 SMET NHNGHIVYIB WgeIu Bnus) 188 Ayl

M3 ELT apisfesieiy I00JYIAN ey ey eue 8bp3

NG L1G SPUBIDYIN 1S WYHONIWHIE 3WoneH 10aN5 UBii 05

dNZ LTYS SMSUBYUBUNED NIHIMVWHYD IBH GIUAN Yed yeiey uesusd ued | pun
QST 9HLS SkRIS OHOAJVLS '#081d syl sed jeiey fepy SBWARIO € un
YdZ 130 SRS INTHL NO NOLYNA 130§ PIND WEd ABMaiopiy

OU9 U AeunS SAWVHL NODN NOLSDNIN Peoy uopuo pIO 92

VX8 ZSM SPUBIRIK IS8 1TYSIVAL AR POCMSDIOY W |rEIey poomsposy
MG HAQ S2CM HILSNIWHIOAIN peoy Bury Jauy wped iersy Aaissor)

DNG £230 emysiaieg AGyI0 Peoy USIELLON e (l219y e1ebyinag

X0 LLSAM SUEIS MIONNYD SUBTTBUIA WY pelsy 00ig ABpim

AST SIMS LOPUOT ASNLM PEOY puowydsiy 16adn 617 asnoH sune Aasad
X9 640 vebruweO iy JAI0HYD $5CID SSNOUKAND W IRIBY Q1RS BIEA
BS8 £1M UoPUeT ONPIYI 1S3 peoy alouann Z51L 05t

NDE SLNO A8LNg ATHIAAWYD Wans ybiy &

YIZ £SE WAy TOLSINE DEOY BUOISIIIMA

D30 6VH XeSeIpIN ATTONIM Ao 20WAD Wed peiay ABIoWep N N

NHE €ZHE 195100 HOUNHDIESIHD DJOLRWOS BIRIS] USXIA BOS DEOY ABIKMIAR
YIZ PYD A2unS WYHDLUW PeCH UOPUoT 1L

IMP 5T SPg J1BVISNNG DROY 8QWOISUE Xied (R18Y Lo SI £ Ut

$3210pY 2019

£O61 53UCISIY(OY [UNOISIA JO $80)1SMUf )
PR seluadoiy uoIBUILOAA SToE W

puUET ysHUg

oiwOESg

P siuawsen) s1ebsseply

31 prepuRIS

Wy

Aeuee

Uonenuuesedng sRW0 09 197 PUBIes UUIN
P17 901SNI} pUNG LUOISUBd S 8

o) pRpURIg

eang pieyug

13 WIOP QBMLBUNIBAL BUNIY PIT INnKg JRisupy
'ounog Aunoy anysduely

v

P17 dhiquoods

pauun (au0) uged

P11 (ucisAoaaoy) uweq

SMODIM USNIOSG

8] PIEDUBLS

drous pUEIDOIS

P17 sAenioH sunswe

diysseuped SSoRQoo

uwolL SEN

P {s081SU] v d) dBY

pi1 salwedold eroedYy

pepwi (WayLon) sawadorg Aoy

anoid) Was

P jeed

P11 SOURCH Judmiag

18Uy N Apedoad peiey BuBiawy eponog
219 weg gsi sedon

PAFWIT UBIOO7

PIVWIY IXNBINSSY BT JUSPKOIJ SPURLY
PI] S31UN2SE 1R1530M0|D § weybue)

{£9 dnasB [0UOT) SIBUOIS SILIWOD LAWY
ova

St $201S8MY BIEIS T JEBY

wewebeuByy B5Sy LSONIBgY

awnog Apen

P11 Jaulie 4 rIeuag {dlefee ) Burueig aing
PIN SueL$asLy oWy

aid weg gsi sphon

afese]

DI (e d P19y ABIQUKIAA) LEILINGD

P11 seaisru) suond) wiesp

DI $8IISTUL UOISUR J 15aNbsMen

zape)d

D0 pury

(6618} suciseno
{501 @) vy
{+018) weupin

{zg1 g} Luareg

(o1 a) uopeIawIA,

(8£19) vowne)

{9218} {mon) riy

(5218) uonog

{pL1 8} PIsRIUE]

(z£18) Asiuing

{121 8) ssoun 4 Uy moueg
(01 9) wnowsuwmog
{691 8) vebipy

(2918) ewery

(901 9) weyusbeq
{5918 wosuny

{E21 8) Yoowewi

12518 voishAoy qoy
(o5t @) elepydoy
(55.8) apuaus 1583
(518} pinewaqun)
(0519} r0odye:g
(g1 8) weyxaip
I€r19) voduineg
(zri@) 2anuny
{1r1 @) Bunng
(st g} weve
{se1g} ey
(6218} umayoeig
{g71 8} joodiann
{z118) swogey

{801 8} vereue)

{5018} puopers

{6608) twai] up voung
(o608} vo1sbuey
(5808} HESIEM

{1508) J2ISLIUUAPDIY
{5908) Ageq

(zog) yrouwe]
(6:08) Aauing

(g208) 159p  pinse)
(5208) Buye3 1s0p8
(9508 Aepaqued
(0508} wensy  isug
(ogoa) Aewaps,
(9208) UIMUNS)
{£208) weyy
{Z108} egeisung)

Jwee 201§

A o B R I A

658
oeLg
88
280
g
18
e/18
sLle
[ a%:}
e
[¥A3:}
(VA3:]
6914
1948
et
SOl
£518
618

4518




¢ Bunog 9 suig

060 2 feiel

SISV SIb'6T

o 0591 SaA fHO 1EON SOUIT WVHLINYHO PRoy UOpUOT §5-05 B ) PIT Yyorady - weyusin (2665 wayres 2668
00s 0552 S8A ANB PLYS $WSEG ITIANVT) Wed nelay aasoil 2 mn ponu Areyq odseveg {oreg) mouert or6g
(1)) v 61 s34 THS ©XH BINSMIOA ISBM XVAITVH peoy sBBos wed petoy euoidia b aun o} :} (1E68) ¥eneH [£4:1:]
005 S ¥Si 504 Ory 9ZX0 |SPUOIXO HAESTDI0 Wed ey peoy uoune NI z068) Jmseag 068
oos £8eL s3I\ WXG LHd 8iysybad Hid3d wed 1By ssuueed 1§ 7 wun mepald (eegalurey £€88
062 ekl oN JJL €287 BBUSNWOA 1500 ATHIHLIM ¥ed Ieley yuy dioyr seqgued dNS (¥628) Ageulans Y62y
052 S €€ oN HI0ELS BIUSHWOA YINOS WYHHIHLOY Alien swee Wed [IB18Y POOMUOLOD 7 bun JHILB Y pajLi] j1eay poosuoue) | LIGLOZ 84l (£628) poomuDoy £628
05z 0522 oN MES PLYAM UUSIYD WYHINIULTY 1B00S MURNY 42 g 1oy 18018 DIy [12UN07) LBN0IOR UBNICdE BN episate] {06zZ8) weyauuy 0624
f1]:14 S 06t O 176 625 LOpUOT WWHLTT enuary SLOLISEM OGY P17 Auedwe) eBesg jlag mope s Big (6828) WYHL13 8829
05z oseL ON d09 LIXS J134S31I0VN 18805 Loy 1ea))s weylens g wun b sauurg jesouss (601 eudes uepo)sng {98za) pIvysalooe [)-14z)
)14 S 652 ON ATOSHN HOLON HOIMHON ABA BSNOWIOOW Xely Wid 1218y 1Embun 8jr usIodg {5e2g) (meN) oo sizg
062 0see OoN ZYL 618 SR AHNEB 19915 AIDUNo4 wed Heiey sirw adod P17 sBuipoH Auedord tdi (+aza) Ang bird:]
005 S prZ SBA YOL FZON SmusweyBunioN INIML NO MHYMIN BIEBYLON wed [ieiey siEA siebuuon sauwn (2428) weman 1za
00s 0v8z SBA HNL LENG BRUSUICoU AGSININD UINOS 182u1Q BUOIAIA  ARM DUEAA YOUSDEI Wed IB19Y Peswyany | un P11 sauadold weyi3 (9,29} Agsuiugy oz8
cos EAT S84 {11 08S BmsweytunioN dOSHEOM ABas obeageg P2 SBSNOH pIoLaal  [IBuuad {5229} doswops 5¢¢8
005 9 EPT 594 OVIETW aiysieve] NOLTWYH oA UIsGed Ry @9l Spunorg BIUEIEd 1STUL bUfy Ausdaud spunaiy edeley (Z228) veweH FAYA: |
cos 0552 584 dvi £pD SPAIUIENS MOOSYID SMEUSHIOICY Peoy uefio] wegd peley asmoupiny dysieuned ssopaeg {B9z8) esroupiny moise|o 29z8
008 S ive TN ALE Q8 BAUSHOA ISIM OHOJQVHE Wed iRiey sve urybuarep By hun p17 {puoipes g} Linipels {19z9) piopeig 928
00s 89i¢ S84 Q32 ZEYN WOUNS 1401SIMOT ABM 018d WRd Peley Aenl) yuoN asnoyvoolq (90924) yorsame fo=rac|
005 6 B6E SOA MSL GNH 8mysyuoA 15e3 TINH Wed e1ay peoy ubnoid | un a1 prepuelg (eozat (ay ubnoid) Z Nk £oz8
005 D00t SBA L 1E0A HHOA PUBIS) 5S04 Wiy iRy puRlst $504 HposupEaN|| (zoca) {pueisy ess04) o, zogg
005 05SZ SN VNE SING PAUSIODUN UBON JdHOHINNDS MRd 11B18Y Bpisexe’ sawn {19z@) sdiolunog 1978
005 sTlL SAN N 84 8lus'o ) isam 1OVHIAINGd 2180 Aeneg uinag ¢ wun P17 {g ou) sjuaLSeaY ABdoly Biny {85Z29) 17eyeiuog Bgsc8
oo v 51 SeA NNZ1Z23d NOLSOH Peoy UBUREID wed [Rley Uedly vi I P17 1 ON HdNN (r529) voisog vsi8
005 [ x4 SBA dDS Ldl MCWRS HOIMSd peoy Ang wied eiey enfuy exRNSSY &) saRInb 3 (1578} (moN) yomsdy 15Z8
o0s 005t SBA NAP OEdd MIOHON NNAT SONIN PEOY YIIMDIEH Sud jie)ay mobeap sleqdwe) ey Jun erny {0528) Wi sBuiy 05zl
006 0lL2 S8A ZDZ IYM 02USaUD NOLONIHHYM 19915 HEUM sred e1sY episiaay P17 Aueduoy) adumingsy [Enuapiudg My {628 (wan) voBuwe [Toas]
o4a5 € g9l S9N FNE FZ08 2HUSUO )L 158M AT THOIIM Peoy sty ney wed pe1sy Aeufiay | xun AN vasiepuay (arza) Aerubiay erZg
1364 S 151 S840 OXB ZED PIUSWELRY AMODSYTID PROY Uopue] LZi2 PIT MoBses) wo0upey (26ZA) (peoy Lepuoy) mofiseln fLra:]
005 gezi S84 MO0 LEYN AIOHON. HINOWHYA LYIHD PEOY Mejsed Z hun  $81Uadosd rended § Uopo Pl saiuedold $iouad {prZ A} uInouLe & 1o rpZa
oos LOEL S04 8vE ZidM 9ISRI0A 153M AHNESMIQ 199115 UOLIM ¥ PUBJIGDS JO} ISN] [BUONEN BYL (eeza) Anasmaq orzg
0os 5 66k SAA 988 8N 027 HILSIHINYIN HiH Weyeeud 18ag YIBqezi] Wed #e1ey spisuasey Gg 1un enny (vEZE) H Wewiseu) L od: ]
005 pZil sap (35298 2AUSHIOR UINOS WYHYIHLOY Aepa Wwase] eal) wed (IRioy Waisey jeasg £ un wal Sgn (££28) weuryoy [a¥d:]
D0% ¥ €82 7Y L1HE 1OH amys3Hol ULoN IUYDOHYYH PBOY 3308 YeQ wed |einy srebowen ARy {cezd) eweboueyy Fitona: ]
0% tiel seA NSi0rS ailsidieg OIISYIALSIHD PEOY WBUNEW W d JiBRY WEUNRW G2 Pi1 583151 UDISUBd 158NDSMAN (0eza) plewarsayn (v
008 0 £6C s8A HEL ONT ST NTOONIT PEOY BUIUBIBA Bl IE19Y SUNUREA, pue ysnug 15228) upsur ogzg
005 S iPE so) NG 02571 SAUSHOA 15944 ATIISINGD PECH SPoeT wed |lRISY BPISISAM § Bun pus usinug (5z2249) Aejasing spaa 5229
005 FA:14 sBA Hdr 90M SVaH GOOMMWYHIHOE 198nS plegosy] wed Buiddoys poomweyplog eIe$e {£Z28) poomwiyaKg £Zce
o311 T sz SOA AYLOEN PPBUAMD ONONONYTT AeM UAISOW wed e10Y Shebdury?) udisop puet usiug (zzz 8l oupnpui zza
cos 2o s34 FrL OIS BMUSYOAUNCS QTFIJTHS AOULNEM ABA SSNOUSHEI] W d [1B19Y SSNOUSYEK] LI P11 {(asnoyeei) vesiswwer {1Zo@) asnouayes] pEyeds iz
005 oz SBA ABLO0ZSE WY QUIHSLEHOd ABAA WEUSUAM, SNIUST [219Y ABM WEUPUARA P17 (soiuadoid) jIPmueD 07 7 amoy (6128 pesusIC 5128
005 2= 4 S35 HaP I§ eNUSHeA WIS 011J43HS PEOY SUSRND Wed HEwY peoy susanp | un Jd ¥n eceld ssWwer 15 {21z9) ploways |Lza
006 90vZ ELTY 0S8 ZIM BIMSHOA 1530 JTAIITHYM pecy sBu wed peiay eebisep ve bun puey ysiug ({128} PlosaYEM 1ze
00s SarlL 504 31 LLS BIUSWOA UINog AFISNMYE peoy uspAig Bsue) 1ead 8yl DF Iun PT j8ag 9lza) 4eisueg gLz
00s 0192 ETN 930 IvH *SSBIPPIN MOYYYH HLNOS PROY JOUNON 't I} P¥ puny Apadald uoisued LOSIEDd {80z Q) moLen [ord]
005 Lv9 S3A AV LWS f3UnS NOLLNS ABAA SEIOUSIN 1S 100 Buiidous SElouoiN IS Lt L 60 | et P11 {8002} anuag Bunddoug selOUN 15 {£0Z8) LoINg 2029
0os S L2t oy ZD2 LML YasaIPoiiy NOLONIJO3L 18315 peQ!] 68-/E £i7 (Uopiog) sanune g uoisnig (roz G} voibunpa) oz

AU~ IR e 10 QAL IrIE Sy~ S oap

:




Apeane O Statement of adne risteators chat@ng po'cy 167 ramu o alion ard Japursen ents posudt 10 Staerand
of insowen.y Praclice No 9

Appendix C  Statement of administrators' charging
policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement
of Insolvency Practice No. 9

Charging and disbursement policy
Administrator’s charging policy for remuneration

The Adrministrators have engaged managers and other staff to work on the Administration The
work required Is delegated to the most appropniate level of staff taking account of the nature of
the work and the individual’'s experience Additional assistance i1s provided by accounting and
treasury executives dealing with the company's bank accounts and statutory compliance
diaries Work carried out by all staff 1s subject to the overall supervision of the Administrators

All ime spent by staff working directly on case-related matters Is charged to a time code
established for the case Each member of staff has a specific hourly rate, which is subject to
change over ttme The average hourly rate for each category of staff over the perod 1s shown
below, as are the current hourly rates used Time 1s charged in units of six minutes

Normal scale rates for thes type of Administration

Grado description hourly rate {£thour) TaxtVAT rato (§thow)
Partner 810 1030
Oirectors

Executive Director 775

Director 735 s
Managers

Assistant Director 610 850

Senior Executive 420 670
Other Senlor Professionals

Executive 310 475

Anaiyst Level 3 280 280
Assistants and support

Assistant Executive 235 250

Cashiers 225 225

Analyst Level 2 220 220

Analyst Level 1 200 200

Ta Y oy s




Agncedu G Statcn.ang of adn
nf thsolvancy Praciee No 8

)

stratols LRGN Pl s 1ot ramunacation 1ed doeawsaments plestsnt to Srateman

Total Time¢ Costs

hours this  Average for pernnd

Partners Cther Sciuor Assrstants ieporting Hourly 0&Q3213 to

A tinity Cargetor Maniger  Prolesswonais & Suppart perod Rate 150412013
Accounting and Administraton 05 675 831 66 2 2173 319 66 89 462 5
Bank & Statutory Reporting 275 58 5 82 a0 84 2 511 06 48 1420
Credtors 280 135 504 180 109 404 00 44 803 5
Deblors 15 0s 05 00 25 596 00 1,490 0
Employee Matters 35 261 1435 25 1756 3ot 58 108 5
Immediate Tasks 56 5 1033 1798 1175 457 1 340 62 155696 0
Job Acceptance & Strategy 166 00 ag 04 200 702 30 14,046 0
Legal issues 00 28 12 oo 40 364 50 14580
Other Assets a5 oo 481 50 546 387 33 200560
Other Mafters 00 oo 80 20 100 29200 29200
Property 570 2121 2709 570 597 & 390 31 2330125
Retenticn of Tite 30 0D 210 oo 2440 358 13 88350
Sale of Business 425 6950 00 a0 t115 555 31 61917 &
Statutory Dutes 15 245 1043 54 1357 32071 435210
VAT & Taxation 245 397 35 91 748 684 60 51,207 7
Grand total 2641 6135 928 5 2831 2,089 2 £38995 £81467624

nb the Joint Administrators will be seeking time costs from the Purchaser of £162,946 in respect of the short term
pened of trading These time costs have therefore been excluded from the above analysis and will not impact the

return to creditors

Admunistrators’ charging policy for disbursements

Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 divides disbursements into two categories

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the administration of
the insolvent's affairs and referable to payment to an independent third party Such
disbursements can be patd from the insolvent’s assets without approval from the Creditors’
Commuttee or the general body of creditors In line with Statement of Inscivency Practice No

9, it1s our pohcy to disclose Category 1 disbursements drawn but not to seek approval for ther
payment We are prepared to provide such additional information as may reasonabiy be
required to support the disbursements drawn

Category 1
Travel
Accomodation
Subsistence
Sundry

Cost (£)

1,891 08

31400
2514
38 13

2,268 35

Category 2 disbursements are charges made by the office holder's firm that include etements
of shared or overhead costs Statement of Insclvency Practice No 9 provides that such
disbursements are subject to approval as If they were remuneration

It is our poiicy, in fine with the Statement, to seek approval for Category 2 disbursements
before they are drawn To date, the following Category 2 expenses have been incurred itis
proposed that Joint Administrators be permitted to draw these expenses

Category 2

Nature of Expense
Mileage - Manager's own car

Mileage - own car

Cost (£)
327 80
967 30

1,294 90

Basis of charge

Mileage 15 charged at 15p per mile
Mileage 15 charged at 45p per mile



Append » D sdminist-aiony secoipis ard pagmoents aceol ol 1of the pensd from 5 March 20130 24 Ap i 20173

Appendix D  Administrators' receipts and payments
account for the period from 5 March

Statement of
Aflairs Estimated
to Realise Values

(£

174 00

3 000,000 00
100

100

100

7 500,000 00
20 500 000 00
4 525,000 00

69 275 716 00

2013 to 24 April 2013

Night Realisations plc
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
05 March 2013 to 24 April 2013

RECEIPTS

Leasehold Property

Freehold Property

Goodwill

Customer List

Business Intellectual Property

Fixtures, Fittngs Equipment & Vehicles
Stock/ WIP

Cash al bank n transit at completion
Sale of shares

Rates refund

Utilities refund

Bark interest

March 2013 Landiord Control Account !
VAT Payable

Total recelpts

PAYMENTS

Dhstribution o secured creditors

Pre-appointment fees paid 1o vanous parties on behalf of the secured creditors
Irrecoverable VAT

Total Payments

Balance In Hand

Total (€}

174 00

3,000 000 00
100

100

100

8 007 910 46
20 500,000 00
4,525 000 0D
100 00

3,441 91

282 90

2176 00

227 802 50
897,465 15

37,164,355 92

28,831 886 66
370687578
144 36

32,538,906 80

Fixed account 100 00
Floating account 4,625 349 11
4,625,449 11
Notes
1 The {andiord control account reflects amounts receved from the Purchaser to pay for rent, rates and
service charges, it 1S not an asset of the Administration
2 Receipts and payments are stated net of VAT
3 Ali stock held by the Company at appointment was sold to the Purchaser meaning sales receipts at the

95 non-transferred sites between 5 March 2013 to 24 March 2013 do not form an asset of the
Adrministration The Purchaser mdemmified the Joint Administrators in respect of the costs mcurred in
relation to the 95 stores and these amounts are therefore excluded from the Receipts and Payments
account shown above The Jomnt Administrators will be seeking time costs from the Purchaser of
£162,946 1n respect of the short term period of trading



